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No.2 GET READY - Human Nature. This is the third album in Human Nature's

Week Commencing ~ 26th November 2007 ~ Issue #925

SINGLES. For the first time since 1985 a sole artist has taken out first and second place
in the charts. This week sees Timbaland take out pole position with Apologize, pushing
Kylie's 2 Hearts to No.8. Meanwhile Timbaland's The Way | Are remains relaxed at
No.2 for another week. Hot on the pursuit is Fergie. who races up the chart to enter the
Top 10 at No.3 with Clumsy. Also setting the pace is Santana’s Into The Night — up two
spots to No.6, whilst another prime mover is Alicia Keys with No One, which soars up
thirteen places to land in at No.5 this week. Hey There Delilah turns it up a notch,
setting Plain White T's at No.6 and finally last week's special shout out to The
Potbelleez can go out to them again — they move up four more places to sit nicely in the
Top 10 at No.10 with Don’t Hold Back.

No.21 TURN ME LOOSE - Young Divas. These four pretty ladies certainly know
how to belt out a tune, with already three Top 40 hits up their sleeve — Searchin’ (No.40
Mar. '07), Happenin’ All Over Again (No.9 Nov. '06) and This Time | Know It's For
Real (No.2 May '06). The Young Divas are all previous contestants on Australia Idol
including title winner Kate DeAurago and runner-up, Emily Williams. Joining them is
Paulini Curuenavuli and their newest member — Jessica Mauboy, who replaces Ricki-
Lee Coulter, who left the group this year to focus on her solo career. Turn Me Loose
was originally a No.3 hit for Loverboy in 1981.

No.39 HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE) - Craig David. Making his ARIA Chart
debut back in 2000, Craig David has been rolling out the hits since. Fill Me In was
David's first single and Top 10 hit, peaking at No.6 in October 2000. This was followed
up by two more Top 10 tracks — 7 Days (No.4 Jan. '01) and Walking Away (No.5 April
'01). Hot Stuff (Let's Dance) samples David Bowie's Let's Dance, which peaked at
No.2 in 1983. Did you know the film clip for What's Your Flava? (No.10 Dec. '03) is a
parody of David's favourite movie as a child, Charlie And The Chocolate Factory?

No.42 MISERY - Good Charlotte. Punk-pop band Good Charlotte, have been
rocking it out since 2001. Good Charlotte consists of twin brothers, Benji and Joel
Madden, Dean Butterworth, Billy Martin and Paul Thomas. The band's debut single
was Little Things, it peaked at No.61 in March 2001. Good Charlotte has since had a
string of hits including, Dance Floor Anthem (No.2 July '07), Keep Your Hands Off My
Girl (No.5 Mar. '07) and The Anthem (No.14 Mar. '03). Misery is the third single lifted
from the band’s latest platinum selling album — Good Morning Revival (No.5 Mar. '07).
No.50 RUN THE RED LIGHT - British India. This four piece rock outfit from
Melbourne comprises of high school friends - Declan Melia (vocals), Nic Wilson (guitar),
Will Drummond (bass) and Matt O'Gorman (drums). This is Bristish India’s debut to
the ARIA Singles Chart, although they made their debut earlier this year on the ARIA
Albums Chart with Guillotine (N0.55 July '07), which features Run The Red Light.
British India cites Smashing Pumpkins, Sonic Youth and Wilco as influences. The
band will be part of the 2008 line up for Big Day Out.

No.74 HEADLINES (FRIENDSHIP NEVER ENDS) - Spice Girls. They're back!
Posh Spice (Victoria Beckham), Sporty Spice (Melanie C.), Scary Spice (Melanie B.),
Baby Spice (Emma Bunton) and Ginger Spice (Geri Halliwell) have reunited for the
first time in seven years. The Girls have embarked on a world tour and have released a
Greatest Hits album which debuted at No.1 last week and is currently sitting at No.3.
Since their inception in the early 90's, Spice Girls have gone on to be icons all across the
globe. Most notable tracks of the girls are Wannabe (No.1 Oct. '96), 2 Become 1 (No.2
Apr.'97) and Viva Forever (No.2 Sep. '98).

No.91 LONG ROAD TO RUIN - Foo Fighters. Foo who? Foo Fighters -
American rock band founded by ex-Nirvana drummer, Dave Grohl. The band’s new
single, Long Road To Ruin is the second track lifted from their latest album Echoes,
Silence, Patience & Grace. The album debuted at No.1 earlier this year and has so far
been accredited platinum. The first single taken was The Pretender, which peaked at
No.10 in September this year. The Foo Fighters are set to touch down on our shores
next yet for a tour, so watch out for some total rockness near you.

No.98 ROMEOQ & JULIET (LIVE FROM ABBEY ROAD) - The Killers. This track
is taken from The Killers' current album Sawdust, which debuted last week at No.6 on
the ARIA Albums Chart. Romeo & Juliet is The Killers' take on the Dire Straits classic
and follows Tranquilize (No.84 Nov. '07) as both are digital only products. The Killers
have been up for a numerous amount of awards since they started out in 2002 and were
lucky enough to take out two Brit Awards, an MTV Europe Music Award and an MTV
Video Music Award amongst others.

ALBUMS. Bouncing back to No.1 is The Eagles with Long Road Out Of Eden, which
has bumped Spice Girls Greatest Hits from No.1 to No.3. New at No.2 is the Motown
album, Get Ready by Human Nature. Up to No.4 is Timbaland Presents: Shock Value
and on No.5 is Delta Goodrem with Delta. Moving down from No.3 to No.6 is another
Motown album — The Memphis Album by Guy Sebastian. No.7 is another debut, Keith
Urban’s Greatest Hits: 18 Kids. Down a spot to No.8 is The Veronicas with Hook Me
Up, while No.9 for another week is Future Sex/Love Sounds by Justin Timberlake.
Bringing up No.10 is Led Zeppelin’s Mothership.

recent adventures into the Motown and soul music world. Their first being Reach Out:
The Motown Record (No.1 Dec. '05) which was accredited with 5x platinum sales and
the next was Dancing In The Streets (No.1 Oct. '06) accredited with triple platinum sales.
This album includes the considerable talents of Smokey Robinson, The Temptations,
Mary Wilson of The Supremes and Martha Reeves of Martha And The Vandellas. The
boys have a great album chart history starting with Telling Everybody (No.7 Jan. '97),
Counting Down (No.1 May '99), Human Nature (No.7 Dec. '00) Here And Now — The
Best Of Human Nature (No.11 Dec. '01) and Walk The Tightrope (No.12 May '04).

No.7 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS - Keith Urban. Urban’s Greatest Hits album
is also No.2 on the ARIA Country Chart this week. The album contains 16 favourites and
2 new songs, and has already been accredited with gold sales. Urban'’s previous albums
have done very well, both on the albums chart and the country chart, Golden Road
(No0.29 Nov. '02) was No.2 in the ARIA Country Chart in October 2002. Be Here (No.11
Sep. '04) is accredited with double platinum sales and hit No.1 in the ARIA Country Chart
in September 2004. His most recent release, Love Pain and The Whole Crazy Thing
(No.5 Nov. '06) hit No.1 on the ARIA Country Chart in November 2006 and is accredited
with platinum sales. The album also won the ARIA Country Album of the year award in
2007.

No.14 THE PROMISE - David Hobson. For this album, Hobson has recorded a
variety of music that he has arranged, from pop songs to musicals and two of his own
compositions. His previous albums include Something For Everybody (No.14 Nov. '97)
accredited platinum, Handel: Arias (No.28 May '02) and Presenting David Hobson
(N0.30 Aug. '06). Recently Hobson finished third on television program, Dancing With
The Stars as a contestant with his mentor Karina Schembri.

No.21 LIFE - Marcia Hines. The Australian Idol judge is about to embark on a
tour with Lionel Richie (his first tour in Australia in 20 years). This is her twelfth album
and includes her interpretation of classics songs such as R.E.M’s Everybody Hurts and
John Lennon’s Imagine as well as a self-written tracks. Hines previous album releases
include Right Here and Now (No.21 Oct. '94), Time Of Our Lives (No.17 Jul. ‘99),
Hinesight (No.12 Jul. '04) and Discotheque (No.6 Oct. '06).

No.37 BE THE TWILIGHT - Faker. Faker is - Nathan Hudson (vocals), Nic
Munnings (bass), Stefan Gregory (guitar) and Paul Berryman (drums) all from Sydney.
This is their second album and was recorded in LA. Their previous album, Addicted
Romantic, peaked at No.44 in June, 2005. Their earlier singles include The Familiar /
Enough (No.62 May '05), Hurricane (No.65 Oct. '05) and This Heart Attack (No.64 Nov.
'07).

No.51 ALIVE 2007 - Daft Punk. This is the second live album from Daft Punk,
the first was Alive 1997 which failed to make an impact on the ARIA Albums Chart. This
album was recorded during a live performance in Paris in July, 2007. This album includes
the tracks, Da Funk (No.31 May '97), Around The World (No.11 Aug. '97) and One
More Time (No.10 May '01). Daft Punk’s previous albums are; Homework (No.37 Jul.
'97), Discovery (No.7 Mar. '01) and Human After All (No.36 Mar. '05).

No.69 RED CARPET MASSACRE - Duran Duran. The thirteenth studio album
from the band has had a bumpy road to completion. Mid-way through production, Andy
Taylor, the former guitarist left the group, which led to the rest of the band deciding that
they needed to record more material to make an album that they all liked and would be
proud of. For this album they have enlisted the talents of Timbaland and Justin
Timberlake who feature on some tracks. Duran Duran’s previous albums include Big
Thing (No.46 Nov. '88), Duran Duran (The Wedding Album) (No.20 May '93),
Thankyou (No.63 May '95) and Astronaut (No.22 Oct. '04).

No.74 RAISING SAND - Robert Plant & Alison Krauss. These two diverse
artists first met at a tribute concert to Leadbelly, where they performed a few songs
together and liked it so much they decided to do it again! Alison Krauss is a well-known
bluegrass musician and has released the albums Forget About It (ARIA Country Charts
No.11 Oct. '99) and New Favorite (ARIA Country Charts No.8 Sep. '01). Robert Plant is
from Led Zeppelin and has also released solo albums -Now And Zen (No.27 Jun. '88)
and Manic Nirvana (No.26 Apr. '90). For this album they enlisted the help of producer T-
Bone Burnett, who among many things was the producer of soundtracks O Brother
Where Art Thou? (No.15 Mar. '02) and Walk The Line (No.2 Mar. '06). This album is
No.7 on the ARIA Country Chart this week.

No.85 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION - Whitney Houston. This artist certainly
needs no introduction! She is listed in The Guinness Book Of World Records as the Most
Awarded Female Artist of All Time (over 411 awards as of 2006) and her chart history can
certainly attest to why that is! I'm Your Baby Tonight (No.10 Dec. '90) and My Love Is
Your Love (No.42 Nov. '98) are just two of her albums, and her work in movies includes
The Bodyguard (No.1 Jan. '93), Waiting To Exhale (No.9 Feb. '96) and The Preachers
Wife (No.34 Jan. '97). This album includes the hits I'm Your Baby Tonight (No.7 Nov.
'90), | Will Always Love You (No.1 Dec. '92) and I'm Every Woman (No.11 Mar. '93).
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

W LW T HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 3 4 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic INRIUMA 1751307
2 2 10 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <G> INR/UMA 1741877
3 12 2 3 CLUMSY Fergie A&M/IUMA 1752430
4 6 7 4 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger ARI/[SBME 88697170412
5 18 4 5 NO ONE Alicia Keys JISBME 88697182472
6 7 10 3 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's <G> HWR/EMI 5070622
7 4 9 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas WARNER 9362499180
8 1 2 1 2 HEARTS Kylie MSH/WAR 5144245992
9 9 10 7 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899648
10 14 7 10 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez VIC/EMI VG12063CD
11 8 11 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697162412
12 10 10 1 IN THIS LIFE Delta <G> SBME 88697171922
13 5 2 5 LOVE IS ALL AROUND Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC014
14 13 14 2 STRONGER Kanye West <G> DFJ/UMA 1745163
15 15 3 15 HAPPY ENDING Mika UMA 1749143
16 11 7 3 GIMME MORE Britney <G> JVE/SBME 88697187662
17 17 6 14 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
18 16 12 10 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1746311
19 25 20 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 A&M/IUMA 1740917
20 28 2 20 ME LOVE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697199462
21 - NEW 21 TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
22 21 12 16 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362499363
23 19 8 10 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
24 22 6 12 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear EMI GUMMICDO001
25 24 9 17 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1747563
26 26 11 10 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters RCA/SBME 88697160702
27 23 12 4 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna <G> DFJ/UMA 1746118
28 42 3 28 HOT Awril Lavigne SBME 00888880324290
29 29 12 11 1973 James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567899668
30 27 5 27 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
31 30 16 2 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLICO011
32 36 3 32 KISS KISS Chris Brown SBME 00888880314888
33 39 4 27 GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please VIR/EMI 5119022
34 31 18 3 LOVE TODAY Mika <G> UMA 1732069
35 69 2 35 WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1753314
36 33 17 4 WHEN YOU'RE GONE Avril Lavigne <G> RCA/SBME 88697128132
37 32 30 11 UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO06
38 34 10 19 | GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.l.Am INR/UMA 1747276
39 - NEW 39 HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE) Craig David WEA/WAR 5144255702
40 35 21 2 DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte <P> EPI/SBME 88697115642
41 40 7 33 GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO07
42 - NEW 42 MISERY Good Charlotte EPI/SBME 88697203252
43 74 2 43 GOOD LIFE Kanye West DFJIUMA 00602517538719
44 38 13 16 BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT012
45 44 24 3 THNKS FR TH MMRS Fall Out Boy <P> IUS/UMA 1732074
46 51 33 16 GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake INR/IUMA 1732202
47 56 5 37 NOT ME Amy Pearson SBME 88697173422
48 52 12 19 WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1744499
49 48 4 48 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo DFJIUMA 00602517523944
50 - NEW 50 RUN THE RED LIGHT British India FP/SHK BI003
51 37 11 24 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER 9362499288
52 41 37 1 STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD62
53 66 2 53 DO IT Nelly Furtado GEF/UMA 1746308
54 47 2 47 SPRAY ON PANTS Kisschasy BPA/EMI PAR118
55 65 3 45 WHAT IF Cog DIF/UMA DIF1001
56 45 26 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJ/UMA 1735490
57 49 2 49 BIG GIRLS REMIX Fergie Feat. Sean Kingston A&M/IUMA 00602517481299
58 61 3 58 BABY LOVE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will.|.Am INR/IUMA 1749689
59 46 17 12 JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please VIR/EMI 5020072
60 50 11 21 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697125692
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61 59 28 5
62 58 25 3
63 55 29 13
64 79 4 64
65 82 9 25
66 57 36 3
67 62 4 53
68 43 4 43
69 54 4 54
70 60 67 1
71 20 3 11
72 64 20 11
73 53 8 18
74 - NEW 74
75 63 51 19
76 93 3 76
7 70 3 60
78 84 33 2
79 80 36 4
80 91 34 1
81 67 25 18
82 92 33 2
83 73 4 73
84 68 68 24
85 76 3 68
86 72 16 10
87 7 4 30
88 86 4 76
89 75 8 37
90 90 37 2
91 - NEW 91
92 94 20 5
93 85 12 3
94 71 16 18
95 83 32 20
96 78 18 43
97 98 16 65
98 - NEW 98
99 87 30 19
100 81 11 47
These were in the top 100 last week:

88 1 88

89 6 16

95 13 42

96 3 69

97 5 62

99 23 10

100 3 54

TITLE Artist

LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger

DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters
WHAT ['VE DONE Linkin Park

THIS HEART ATTACK Faker

LET IT SNOW! Michael Buble

WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G>
OPEN YOUR EYES Snow Patrol

BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir
REHAB Amy Winehouse

SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2

FUNKY TONIGHT (LIVE 2007 ARIAS) The John Butler Trio and Keith Urban
LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake

DO IT WELL Jennifer Lopez

HEADLINES (FRIENDSHIP NEVER ENDS) Spice Girls
PICTURES Sneaky Sound System

CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em

TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion

GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P>

20 GOOD REASONS Thirsty Merc <G>

GIRLFRIEND Avril Lavigne <P>2

BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc
CANDYMAN Christina Aguilera <P>

HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk
| LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System

STRANGER Hilary Duff

WHERE | STOOD Missy Higgins

SNAKESKIN Gyroscope

CHASING CARS Snow Patrol

NOW THAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani

GRACE KELLY Mika <P>

LONG ROAD TO RUIN Foo Fighters

DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk <G>

LOUD Shannon Noll

LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee

LITTLE WONDERS Rob Thomas

WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke

MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

ROMEO & JULIET (LIVE FROM ABBEY ROAD) The Killers
EVERYTHING Michael Buble

SAME GIRL R. Kelly & Usher

ARE YOU THE ONE? The Presets

IF YOU KEEP LOSING SLEEP Silverchair

| DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger

YOU CAN'T STOP THE BEAT Amanda Bynes, Elijah Kelley, John Travolta, Nikki Blonsky,
Queen Latifah & Zac Effron

| FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ Che'Nelle Feat. Cham

OPINIONS WON'T KEEP YOU WARM AT NIGHT Kisschasy

SORRY Small Mercies
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Co.

UMA
MOS/EMI
WARNER
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
JVE/SBME
PDR/UMA
ILL/WAR
ISLIUMA
JVE/SBME
JAR/MGM
JVE/SBME
EPI/SBME
VIR/EMI
WHA/MGM
INR/UMA
COL/SBME
INR/IUMA
WEA/WAR
RCA/SBME
JVE/SBME
RCA/SBME
VIR/EMI
WHA/MGM
HWR/EMI
ELEV/EMI
MSH/WAR
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
SBME
LAF/SBME
SBME
INERTIA
ATL/WAR
SBME
FBR/WAR
IUS/UMA
RPS/WAR
JVE/SBME

MOD/UMA
ELEV/EMI
UMA
DDC/UMA

CAP/EMI
BPA/EMI
SBME

Cat. No.
1734116
MOSCD5053
9362499701
5097082
9362499321
88697057992
00602517245334
LIBSP9257.2
00602517098060
82876870382
AUFC00700001
88697093362
88697169072
5154132
WHACKO05
00602517463806
88697170002
1727218
5144200912
88697073522
88697160692
88697083452
EMIDD0771246
WHACKO03
EMIDD0691375
ELEVENCD74
5144245722
00602498593394
1747456
1724330
00888880338594
88697127502
88697151872
IR2515CDS
7567899859
88697113032
7567899763
USUM70736873
9362499663
88697125662

MODCDS024
ELEVENCD76
1742950
00028947593737

5047182
PAR116
88697173442
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1 2 4
2 - NEW
3 1 2
4 5 23
5 4 5
6 3 2
7 - NEW
8 7 3
9 9 63

10 8 2
11 10 3
12 15 2
13 6 2
14 - NEW
15 12 2
16 19 5
17 16 8
18 11 4
19 13 50

20 20 29

21 - NEW

22 17 35

23 14 2

24 32 62

25 22 30

26 18 4

27 23 41

28 24 9

29 21 10

30 25 2

31 30 11

32 31 7

33 33 36

34 29 3

35 39 39

36 36 25

37 - NEW

38 26 34

39 27 14

40 38 86

41 34 4

42 28 2

43 40 28

44 42 10

45 41 24

46 35 7

47 44 36

48 45 12

49 43 6

50 46 14

51 - NEW

52 50 21

53 48 9

54 37 2

55 52 11

56 70 27

57 53 192

58 56 32

59 57 10

60 87 36
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TITLE Artist

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>

GET READY Human Nature <G>
GREATEST HITS Spice Girls <P>

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>
DELTA Delta Goodrem <P>

THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <G>
GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <G>

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <G>

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3
MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin

THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <G>

AS | AM Alicia Keys <G>

SAWDUST The Killers

THE PROMISE David Hobson

TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion <G>

ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <G>

EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <G>
BLACKOUT Britney Spears <G>

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2
CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3

LIFE Marcia Hines

GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2
THREE'S A CROWD Matt Tilley <G>

THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>2

ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3

VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli
INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P>

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>
ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P>

THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <G>

HANNAH MONTANA 2 / MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus
LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P>

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P>

DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3
BE THE TWILIGHT Faker

YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2

HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <G>

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8

STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison
YES YES VINDICTIVE Operator Please

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>

TURN IT UP Shannon Noll <P>

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>

MAGIC Bruce Springsteen <G>

GOOD MORNING REVIVAL Good Charlotte <P>

SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs <G>

BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G>

WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P>

ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk

CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P>
SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G>

CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts

SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston <G>

IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P>
THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4
THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P>
GRADUATION KanYe West <G>

BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse <P>

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.

UMA
COL/SBME
VIR/EMI
INR/IUMA
COL/SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
JVE/SBME
RHI/WAR
COL/SBME
JISBME
IUS/UMA
ACL/UMA
COL/SBME
JISBME
ATL/WAR
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
RPS/WAR
LIB/WAR
JAR/IMGM
LIB/WAR
A&M/UMA
ELEV/EMI
UMA
IUS/UMA
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
SBME

EMI

EMI
ISL/UMA
JVE/SBME
ISL/UMA
UMA
CAP/EMI
ELEV/EMI
DCI/lUMA
LAF/SBME
PDR/UMA
VIR/EMI
WARNER
SBME
DFJ/UMA
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
JAR/IMGM
COL/SBME
SBME
VIR/EMI
ACL/UMA
VIR/EMI
UMA
EPI/SBME
A&M/UMA
RHI/WAR
RCA/SBME
DFJIUMA
MSH/WAR

Cat. No.
1749243
88697191382
5077682
1744716
88697171932
88697196012
5155542
9362499154
88697179262
8122799613
88697173452
88697190512
1753374
5304197
88697081142
88697155022
7567899698
88697190732
WHACKO04
9362499111
LIBCD92625
JBT011
LIBCD9261.2
1707562
ELEVENCD70SP
1746680
1746177
88697176402
7567899724
88697195522
5088352
5014630
1723781
88697160602
1714211
1735252
5118152
ELEVENCD63
4759348
82876804042
1749967
5137072
9362444772
88697151862
1735109
88697170602
88697074232
WAIFSCD010
88697173392
88697202212
5098390
4766166
5063832
1748963
88697144492
1734584
8122737752
88697198812
1745502
5101197352
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TW LW Tl HP
61 54 38 7
62 49 5 49
63 55 31 36
64 63 9 11
65 64 16 1
66 58 24 1
67 47 2 47
68 60 11 1
* 69 - NEW 69
70 71 8 53
71 65 108 2
72 82 3 60
73 66 17 5
74 - NEW 74
75 68 120 1
76 59 48 2
7 78 154 4
78 72 8 50
79 - RIE 1
80 69 11 6
81 76 120 1
82 - RIE 1
83 62 11 11
84 73 6 29
85 - NEW 85
86 85 11 71
87 95 16 4
88 81 2 81
89 - RE 66
90 79 93 2
91 74 10 11
92 96 7 38
93 61 4 19
94 67 4 27
95 80 8 25
96 88 56 3
97 51 19 1
98 93 10 37
99 86 68 4
100 91 6 18
These were in the top 100 last week:

75 2 31

77 117 1

83 2 49

84 88 2

89 83 2

90 9 15

92 2 37

94 9 55

97 6 39

98 3 26

99 3 41

100 18 5

TITLE Artist

THE SWING SESSIONS David Campbell <P>

NOEL Josh Groban

LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G>

IN OUR NATURE Jose Gonzalez

ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P>

THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION The Traveling Wilburys <P>
BACK HOME Westlife

CURTIS 50 Cent <G>

RED CARPET MASSACRE Duran Duran

PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT: THE MUSICAL The Original Cast Recording
ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>4

SILVER SKIES Sara Storer

LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G>

RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12
SAM'S TOWN The Killers <P>2

BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn

DANCING IN THE STREETS: THE SONGS OF MOTOWN Il Human Nature <P>3
A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone

BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8

REACH OUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature <P>5

LITTLE EVE Kate Miller-Heidke

THE MOON LOOKED ON Clare Bowditch & The Feeding Set

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival
THE KING Elvis Presley <G>

PNAU Pnau

TOGETHER AGAIN Daniel O'Donnell & Mary Duff

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH Paul Kelly <P>4

RIPE Ben Lee <G>

COMPLETE CLAPTON Eric Clapton

ELECT THE DEAD Serj Tankian

V IS FOR VAGINA Puscifer

DYLAN Bob Dylan

THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance <P>

TIME ON EARTH Crowded House <P>

BRAND NEW DAY Ricki-Lee

LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2

CRUEL GUARDS The Panics

I-EMPIRE Angels & Airwaves

HOT FUSS The Killers <P>3

HVARF/HEIM Sigur Ros

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4
REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam <P>3
PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti
AVENGED SEVENFOLD Avenged Sevenfold
EVERY SECOND COUNTS Plain White T's
REVIVAL John Fogerty

UNBREAKABLE Backstreet Boys

CHROME DREAMS I Neil Young

SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>
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Co.
COL/SBME
RPS/WAR
CvI
SHOCK
SBME
RHI/WAR
SBME
INR/UMA
EPI/SBME
USM/UMA
RR/WAR
EMI
IUS/UMA
DCI/UMA
CAP/EMI
IUS/UMA
EPI/SBME
SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
COL/SBME
SBME
CAP/EMI
SBME
UMA
RCA/SBME
UMA
RAJ/SBME
MSH/WAR
INERTIA
UMA
WARNER
RED/SBME
COL/SBME
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
GEF/UMA
DEW/UMA

GEF/UMA
IUS/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
EPI/SBME
DCI/UMA
SHOCK
HWR/EMI
UMA
JVE/SBME
RPS/WAR
ABC/WAR

Cat. No.
88697012062
9362499295
GOTCD02
CTX352CD
88697215992
8122799823
88697176702
1733404
88697178552
1749084
RR83005
5132482
1735094
4759382
8522482
1706722
ES62171
88697111632
88697087352
5056602
7567837525
82876828942
88697115772
5093562
88697177012
1800022
88697118042
ETCETCD002
CDR1070
MUSH33009.2
IR5226CD
1746193
9362499285
88697175512
88697114202
9362444272
5038612
PUBLIC015
1724571
DEW90004

1748564
9883795
5025662
82876868112
E2K93535
4759349
9362499201
3813852
7230001
88697173882
9362499064
5144224932
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#1 Physical Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 78 2 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic INRIUMA 1751307
2 1 2 1 LOVE IS ALL AROUND Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC014
3 2 2 2 2 HEARTS Kylie MSH/WAR 5144245992
4 6 3 4 NO ONE Alicia Keys JISBME 88697182472
5 4 7 4 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger ARI/SBME 88697170412
6 5 10 1 IN THIS LIFE Delta SBME 88697171922
7 - NEW 7 CLUMSY Fergie A&M/IUMA 1752430
8 9 10 8 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's HWR/EMI 5070622
9 3 9 2 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas WARNER 9362499180
10 12 2 10 HAPPY ENDING Mika UMA 1749143
11 - NEW 11 TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
12 8 7 2 GIMME MORE Britney JVE/SBME 88697187662
13 11 6 5 I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear EMI GUMMICDO001
14 7 11 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697162412
15 13 12 3 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/IUMA 1746311
16 21 2 16 ME LOVE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697199462
17 10 10 2 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson INR/UMA 1741877
18 16 17 2 WHEN YOU'RE GONE Auvril Lavigne RCA/SBME 88697128132
19 19 6 11 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
20 18 10 9 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty ATL/WAR 7567899648
21 22 7 18 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez VICIEMI VG12063CD
22 - NEW 22 RUN THE RED LIGHT British India FP/SHK BI003
23 15 14 7 STRONGER Kanye West DFJ/UMA 1745163
24 33 3 21 WHAT IF Cog DIF/UMA DIF1001
25 20 5 19 SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
26 17 8 6 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
27 26 3 26 BABY LOVE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will.|.Am INR/IUMA 1749689
28 30 9 25 LET IT SNOW! Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362499321
29 24 2 24 DO IT Nelly Furtado GEF/UMA 1746308
30 23 12 5 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna DFJIUMA 1746118
31 32 5 31 NOT ME Amy Pearson SBME 88697173422
32 14 4 14 BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir ILL/IWAR LIBSP9257.2
33 25 18 4 LOVE TODAY Mika UMA 1732069
34 - NEW 34 HEADLINES (FRIENDSHIP NEVER ENDS) Spice Girls VIR/EMI 5154132
35 27 10 15 | GOT IT FROM MY MAMA Will.l.Am INR/UMA 1747276
36 28 12 20 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance RPS/WAR 9362499363
37 39 12 19 1973 James Blunt ATL/WAR 7567899668
38 29 3 29 TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion COL/SBME 88697170002
39 - NEW 39 WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 A&M/UMA 1753314
40 36 11 22 BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park WARNER 9362499288
41 31 25 12 BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc JVE/SBME 88697160692
42 35 2 35 SPRAY ON PANTS Kisschasy BPA/EMI PAR118
43 40 6 29 I FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ Che'Nelle Feat. Cham CAP/EMI 5047182
44 37 9 18 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 1747563
45 - NEW 45 HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE) Craig David WEA/WAR 5144255702
46 38 20 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie A&M/IUMA 1740917
47 41 17 11 JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please VIR/EMI 5020072
48 34 8 12 DO IT WELL Jennifer Lopez EPI/SBME 88697169072
49 45 7 42 GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO07
50 - NEW 50 TROUBLE IN THE JUNGLE Bindi Irwin EMI 5129582
51 42 21 3 DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM Good Charlotte EPI/SBME 88697115642
52 43 8 29 NOW THAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani INR/UMA 1747456
53 53 4 20 GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please VIR/EMI 5119022
54 50 3 48 | CAN'T WAIT Phinesse PRN/AMP PE003
55 57 4 50 THIS HEART ATTACK Faker CAP/EMI 5097082
56 56 25 6 DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters MOS/EMI MOSCD5053
57 46 4 35 SORRY Small Mercies SBME 88697173442
58 44 11 7 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters RCA/SBME 88697160702
59 47 7 6 IF YOU KEEP LOSING SLEEP Silverchair ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD76
60 59 14 15 WHAT TIME IS IT? High School Musical Cast EMI 5054200
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93 81 5 60
94 87 9 49
95 79 8 49

100 72 2 72

61 3 17
75 14 31
83 36 1
84 8 22
91 29 17
92 10 3
94 11 26
96 15 20
97 30 19
98 20 5
99 22 37
100 18 33

TITLE Artist

LOUD Shannon Noll

F.R.E.S.H. Scribe

KISS YOUR MAMA! Vanessa Amorosi

WAKE UP CALL Maroon 5

SNAKESKIN Gyroscope

WALL TO WALL Chris Brown

UFO Sneaky Sound System

HARD WAY, THE Thirsty Merc

WHERE | STOOD Missy Higgins

ME MYSELF & | Darren Hayes

BIG SKIES Morgan Evans

ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes

THROW IT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives
HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo
BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio

| DON'T REMEMBER Powderfinger
UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z

HEATER Samim

LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING Ben Lee
LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee

SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine

DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk

MISERY BUSINESS Paramore

ONE MINUTE Kelly Clarkson

FACE IT Phrase

SHINING STAR The Noll Brothers

HEAL ME Lior

IS IS EP Yeah Yeah Yeahs

STREETLIGHT The Getaway Plan

SAME GIRL R. Kelly & Usher

BIGGER THAN BIG Super Mal Feat. Luciana
HOMECOMING QUEEN Hinder

KONICHIWA BITCHES / COBRASTYLE Robyn
THE CREEPS Freaks

| WANT YOUR SOUL Armand Van Helden

THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand
GIVE IT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake
FIRST TIME Lifehouse

SOMEONE GREAT LCD Soundsystem

SOFT NOVEMBER Angelas Dish
THE STORY Brandi Carlile
STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair
INCONSOLABLE Backstreet Boys
EVERYTHING Michael Buble

NO LONGER THERE The Cat Empire
SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada
SLOW DOWN BABY Christina Aguilera
LITTLE WONDERS Rob Thomas

4 IN THE MORNING Gwen Stefani
NEVER LET YOU GO Evermore
WORDS Kate Miller-Heidke
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Co.

SBME
WEA/WAR
UMA
A&GM/IUMA
MSH/WAR
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
MSH/WAR
ELEV/EMI
MGM
SBME
ISLIUMA
INR/UMA
DFJ/UMA
JARIMGM
UMA
DFJ/UMA
HUS/EMI
INERTIA
JVE/SBME
SHOCK
HUS/EMI
LAF/SBME
FBR/WAR
RCA/SBME
UMA
SHOCK
MGM
MOD/UMA
BTC/SHK
JVE/SBME
HUS/EMI
UMA
MOD/UMA
EMI
LIB/WAR
MOS/EMI
INR/UMA
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI

BNM/SBME
COL/SBME
ELEV/EMI
JVE/SBME
RPS/WAR
VIR/EMI
SBME
RCA/SBME
ATL/WAR
INRIUMA
WEA/WAR
SBME

Cat. No.
88697151872
5144238032
1744857
1744499
5144245722
88697125692
WHACKO06
5144237882
ELEVENCD74
CDPOWSUGAUS3
88697167862
1748657
1743068
00602517523944
JBT012
1742950
1735490
HUSSYCD5084
IR2515CDS
88697093362
PUBLIC011
HUSSYCD5082
88697127502
7567899763
88697170332
1748965
EMP006
SENSOCD777
MODEP020
BTR029
88697125662
HUSSYCD5083
1750969
MODCDS043
ZIP035CD
LIB20CD
MOSCD5052
1732202
1745230
5052752

BNMO0001
88697149882
ELEVENCD62
88697169152
9362499663
5053242
88697157382
88697136912
7567899859
1735562
5144214322
88697113032
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 4 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P> UMA 1749243
2 - NEW 2 GET READY Human Nature <G> COL/SBME 88697191382
3 1 2 1 GREATEST HITS Spice Girls <P> VIR/EMI 5077682
4 5 23 4 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P> INR/UMA 1744716
5 4 5 1 DELTA Delta Goodrem <P> COL/SBME 88697171932
6 3 2 3 THE MEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <G> SBME 88697196012
7 - NEW 7 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <G> CAP/EMI 5155542
8 6 3 2 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <G> WARNER 9362499154
9 9 63 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3 JVE/SBME 88697179262
10 8 2 8 MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin RHI/WAR 8122799613
11 10 3 6 THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <G> COL/SBME 88697173452
12 13 2 12 AS | AM Alicia Keys <G> JISBME 88697190512
13 - NEW 13 THE PROMISE David Hobson ACL/UMA 5304197
14 19 5 6 ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana <G> JISBME 88697155022
15 16 8 1 EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty <G> ATL/WAR 7567899698
16 12 2 12 TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion <G> COL/SBME 88697081142
17 7 2 7 SAWDUST The Killers IUS/UMA 1753374
18 11 4 3 BLACKOUT Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697190732
19 15 50 5 SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2 WHA/MGM WHACKO04
20 20 29 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3 RPS/WAR 9362499111
21 - NEW 21 LIFE Marcia Hines LIB/WAR LIBCD92625
22 17 35 1 GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2 JAR/MGM JBTO011
23 14 2 14 THREE'S A CROWD Matt Tilley <G> LIB/WAR LIBCD9261.2
24 32 62 1 THE DUTCHESS Fergie <P>2 A&M/UMA 1707562
25 18 4 11 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli UMA 1746680
26 22 30 1 ON A CLEAR NIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD70SP
27 23 41 4 INFINITY ON HIGH Fall Out Boy <P> IUS/UMA 1746177
28 25 9 1 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P> RCA/SBME 88697176402
29 21 10 1 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt <P> ATL/WAR 7567899724
30 24 2 24 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks SBME 88697195522
31 30 11 4 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack <G> EMI 5088352
32 29 7 29 HANNAH MONTANA 2 / MEET MILEY CYRUS Miley Cyrus EMI 5014630
33 34 36 5 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika <P> ISLIUMA 1723781
34 28 3 18 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697160602
35 38 25 1 DREAM DAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3 UMA 1735252
36 26 34 1 YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD63
37 39 39 14 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P> ISLIUMA 1714211
38 37 86 1 I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>8 LAF/SBME 88697075172
39 27 14 5 HAIRSPRAY Soundtrack <G> DCI/lUMA 4759348
40 - NEW 40 BE THE TWILIGHT Faker CAP/EMI 5118152
41 33 4 28 STILL ON TOP - THE GREATEST HITS Van Morrison PDR/UMA 1749967
42 31 2 31 YES YES VINDICTIVE Operator Please VIR/EMI 5137072
43 41 24 5 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P> DFJIUMA 1735109
44 42 10 3 TURN IT UP Shannon Noll <P> SBME 88697151862
45 40 28 1 MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P> WARNER 9362444772
46 35 7 2 MAGIC Bruce Springsteen <G> COL/SBME 88697170602
47 44 36 5 GOOD MORNING REVIVAL Good Charlotte <P> EPI/SBME 88697074232
43 45 12 2 SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs <G> JAR/IMGM WAIFSCD010
49 46 14 1 WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P> SBME 88697202212
50 43 6 4 BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173392
51 - NEW 51 ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk VIR/EMI 5098390
52 50 22 21 CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P> ACL/UMA 4766166
53 52 11 21 SEAN KINGSTON Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697144492
54 48 9 2 SO MANY NIGHTS The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5063832
55 36 2 36 CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts UMA 1748963
56 53 192 17 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4 RHI/WAR 8122736352
57 69 27 5 IT WON'T BE SOON BEFORE LONG Maroon 5 <P> A&GM/UMA 1734584
58 55 32 2 THE BEST DAMN THING Avril Lavigne <P> RCA/SBME 88697198812
59 83 36 1 BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse <P> MSH/WAR 5101197352
60 60 10 2 GRADUATION KanYe West <G> DFJ/UMA 1745502
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TW LW Tl HP
61 54 38 7
62 62 16 1
63 49 5 49
64 57 24 1
65 65 9 11
66 59 11 1
67 47 2 47
68 68 8 53
69 63 108 2
70 56 31 39
71 81 3 59
72 - NEW 72
73 58 48 2
74 66 17 5
75 - NEW 75
76 67 120 1
7 77 209 1
78 71 8 50
79 - RIE 1
80 73 120 1
81 - RIE 1
82 72 11 6
83 70 6 29
84 92 16 4
85 - RIEE 65
86 78 93 2
87 88 18 29
88 93 7 38
89 61 4 19
90 79 8 25
91 74 10 11
92 64 4 27
93 84 2 84
94 - NEW 94
95 89 56 3
96 51 19 1
97 96 10 37
98 85 68 4
99 87 10 15
100 82 89 2
These were in the top 100 last week:

75 2 35

76 10 11

80 117 1

86 83 2

90 2 37

91 2 50

94 5 18

95 3 38

97 86 9

98 18 5

99 6 39

100 3 25

TITLE Artist

THE SWING SESSIONS David Campbell <P>

ONE CHANCE Paul Potts <P>

NOEL Josh Groban

THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION The Traveling Wilburys <P>
IN OUR NATURE Jose Gonzalez

CURTIS 50 Cent <G>

BACK HOME Westlife

PRISCILLA QUEEN OF THE DESERT: THE MUSICAL The Original Cast Recording
ALL THE RIGHT REASONS Nickelback <P>4

LIKE DRAWING BLOOD Gotye <G>

SILVER SKIES Sara Storer

RED CARPET MASSACRE Duran Duran

SAM'S TOWN The Killers <P>2

LOST HIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G>

RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12
BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P>23

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn

DANCING IN THE STREETS: THE SONGS OF MOTOWN Il Human Nature <P>3
BACK TO BEDLAM James Blunt <P>8

REACH OUT: THE MOTOWN RECORD Human Nature <P>5

A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone

THE MOON LOOKED ON Clare Bowditch & The Feeding Set

THE KING Elvis Presley <G>

TOGETHER AGAIN Daniel O'Donnell & Mary Duff

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH Paul Kelly <P>4

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival
COMPLETE CLAPTON Eric Clapton

ELECT THE DEAD Serj Tankian

DYLAN Bob Dylan

RIPE Ben Lee <G>

V IS FOR VAGINA Puscifer

PNAU Pnau

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

THE BLACK PARADE My Chemical Romance <P>

TIME ON EARTH Crowded House <P>

BRAND NEW DAY Ricki-Lee

LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2

PAVAROTTI FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4

I-EMPIRE Angels & Airwaves

LITTLE EVE Kate Miller-Heidke

HOT FUSS The Killers <P>3
REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam <P>3
AVENGED SEVENFOLD Avenged Sevenfold
HVARF/HEIM Sigur Ros

CRUEL GUARDS The Panics

CHROME DREAMS I Neil Young
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>3

SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G>
REVIVAL John Fogerty

UNBREAKABLE Backstreet Boys
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Co.
COL/SBME
SBME
RPS/WAR
RHI/WAR
SHOCK
INR/IUMA
SBME
USM/UMA
RR/WAR
Cvi

EMI
EPI/SBME
IUS/UMA
IUS/UMA
DCI/lUMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
SBME
SBME
ATL/WAR
COL/SBME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
RCA/SBME
RAJISBME
MSH/WAR
UMA

UMA
WARNER
COL/SBME
INERTIA
RED/SBME
UMA
SBME
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
GEF/UMA
DCI/lUMA
COL/SBME

GEF/UMA
SBME
IUS/UMA
EPI/SBME
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
DEW/UMA
RPS/WAR
JVE/SBME
ABC/WAR
UMA
JVE/SBME

Cat. No.
88697012062
88697215992
9362499295
8122799823
CTX352CD
1733404
88697176702
1749084
RR83005
GOTCD02
5132482
88697178552
1706722
1735094
4759382
8383962
499681.2
88697111632
88697087352
7567837525
82876736392
5056602
5093562
88697118042
CDR1070
MUSH330095
1800022
1746193
9362499285
88697114202
IR5226CD
88697175512
ETCETCD002
88697177012
9362444272
5038612
PUBLIC015
1724571
4759349
82876868112

1748564
88697115772
9883795
E2K93535
9362499201
5025662
DEW90004
9362499064
9224632
5144224932
7230001
88697173882
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TW LW TI(40) HP TITLE:Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 5 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic UMA USUM70722793
2 2 14 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA USUM70722806
3 5 2 3 CLUMSY Fergie UMA USUM70754709
4 3 12 2 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty WARNER USAT20703843
5 7 7 5 INTO THE NIGHT Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger SBME USAR10700353
6 6 13 1 HOOK ME UP (ALBUM VERSION) The Veronicas WARNER USWB10703135
7 8 13 1 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White T's EMI USHR10622325
8 10 14 1 STRONGER Kanye West UMA USUM70741299
9 16 2 9 DON'T HOLD BACK (12 MIX) The Potbelleez EMI AUVC00706311
10 4 3 4 2 HEARTS Kylie Minogue WARNER GBAYE(0702916
11 13 5 11 NO ONE Alicia Keys SBME USJAY0700187
12 9 15 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston SBME USSM10701781
13 24 25 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY (PERSONAL) (ALBUM VERSION) Fergie UMA USUM70609115
14 17 5 14 '‘CUZ | CAN P!nk SBME USLF20600026
15 14 11 14 SUMMER LOVE Justin Timberlake SBME USJI10600503
16 11 10 2 IN THIS LIFE Delta Goodrem SBME ~ AUBM00700609
17 15 9 GIMME MORE Britney Spears SBME USJI110700609
18 18 6 18 HAPPY ENDING Mika UMA USC7R0600016
19 20 15 14 TEENAGERS My Chemical Romance WARNER USRE10602912
20 32 2 20 HOT Awril Lavigne SBME USRC10700073
21 23 11 21 AYO TECHNOLOGY (ALBUM VERSION) [EXPLICIT] 50 Cent UMA USUM70735445
22 27 2 22 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain SBME USJI110700577
23 25 15 10 THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters SBME USRW30700007
24 19 10 13 THE TAKE OVER, THE BREAKS OVER Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70700329
25 21 16 7 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK  AUOY00700001
26 33 2 26 SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park WARNER USWB10701214
27 22 8 10 DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders SBME  AUBM00700634
28 29 6 28 MISERY Good Charlotte SBME USSM10607446
29 26 31 6 UFO Sneaky Sound System MGM AUQK00600016
30 35 3 30 GET WHAT YOU WANT Operator Please EMI AUOY10700023
31 NEW 31 BELIEVE AGAIN Delta Goodrem SBME  AUBM00700771
32 30 12 9 1973 James Blunt WARNER USAT20703782
33 - NEW 33 GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain UMA USUMT70749087
34 28 19 3 SHUT UP AND DRIVE Rihanna UMA USUM70734703
35 - NEW 35 WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU Maroon 5 UMA USUM70731562
36 38 28 1 THNKS FR TH MMRS (ALBUM VERSION) Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70700326
37 NEW 37 ME LOVE Sean Kingston SBME USSM10702416
38 - NEW 38 CLUMSY (ALBUM VERSION) Fergie UMA USUM70609116
39 50 1 39 LOVE IS ALL AROUND Ricki-Lee SHOCK  AUOY00700013
40 42 5 29 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (RADIO EDIT) Ida Corr Feat. Fedde Le Grand EMI DKUCA0700015
41 31 14 15 BETTER THAN John Butler Trio MGM USAT20700498
42 36 28 2 DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM (ALBUM VERSION) Good Charlotte SBME USSM10607447
43 - RE 25 GIVE IT TO ME (ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT)) Timbaland UMA USUM70700995
44 39 2 39 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (FEDDE LE GRAND CLUB MIX) Ida Corr Feat. Fedde Le Grand EMI DKUCA0700014
45 - NEW 45 HOT STUFF [LET'S DANCE] (ORIGINAL VERSION) Craig David WARNER GBAHT0700730
46 40 25 4 LOVE TODAY Mika UMA USC7R0600007
47 - NEW 47 UNTOUCHED The Veronicas WARNER USWB10704602
48 43 1 48 PERSONAL (BIG GIRLS REMIX) Fergie Feat. Sean Kingston UMA USUM70749128
49 - NEW 49 NO ONE Alicia Keys SBME USJAY0700190
50 NEW 50 | WILL REMEMBER YOU Ryan Cabrera WARNER USAT20612101
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW[LW|HP| TI | TW |LW | TW LW |[TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
1973: James Blunt WAR|29]29|11|12 |37 |35]|40]|40]24|38|36|35[37|36
2 HEARTS: Kylie Minogue WAR| 8|1 ]1|2 |3 ]|2]|3]|1]4(2|5]|1]10]|1
20 GOOD REASONS: Thirsty Merc WAR[79(80[4 (36| - |- |-|-|-|-1-|-1-1-
APOLOGIZE: Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic UMA| 1 |3 1|41 |-|2]-|2|-[1]-[1]-
AYO TECHNOLOGY: 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake UMA[18]16(10] 12 |13 |12|19|14|15(11|16|13|7 |7
BABY LOVE: Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will.l.Am UMA |58 |61 |58| 3 | 20|24 (34|27 [28|35]|32]|21|35[25
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS: Sean Kingston SBM|11|8 [1[11|11|8 |17|11|12|5 (11|98 ]2
BETTER THAN: The John Butler Trio MGM|[44138 (16|13 | - | - | - | - |-|[-[-|-1l-1-
BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY: Fergie UMA[1925| 1|20 |48 |39 |45|45|39(37|38[27|39|31
BIG GIRLS REMIX: Fergie Feat. Sean Kingston UMA|571490149| 2 | - [ - |- -|-|-|-[-[-1-+
BIG SKIES: Morgan Evans SBM| - | - [-| - [36]-]-]-1-1-1-1-1-1-
BLEED IT OUT: Linkin Park WAR |51 (37 [24| 11 [ 49|29 |36|46|33[36|50|29 46|40
BULLET AND A TARGET: Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir WAR|68|43|43| 4 | - [43|16] 4 |- |13| - |45|16] -
BUY U A DRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN): T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc SBM [ 8167 18] 25 | 45|31 |47 |35|34[26)34[32]43]|29
CAN'T TOUCH IT: Ricki-Lee SHK|31(30|2 16| - | - | -|-|-|-|l-1-1-1]-
CANDYMAN: Christina Aguilera SBM|8219212 |33 - [ -|-|-[-|-|-|-[-1-+
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA (8886 (76 4 | - | - | -|-|-[-|-1-1-1|-
CLUMSY: Fergie UMA|[3|12|3| 2 | 5| - |8 -|11[-|6]-]15]-
CRANK THAT: Soulja Boy Tell 'Em UMA|76193176| 3 | - [ - |- -[-|-|-[-[-1-+
DANCE FLOOR ANTHEM: Good Charlotte SBM[4035]2 |21 |50[40| - | - |44[45]49]39| - |35
DEAR MR. PRESIDENT: PInk SBM[92194[5[20 | - | - | -|-|-[-|-|-1-1|-
DESTINATION CALABRIA: Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters EMI |62 |58 |3 |25 |47 - | - | - |- [46] - |50]50 |42
DO IT WELL: Jennifer Lopez SBM [ 73|53 |18| 8 |43 |37 | - |36 - [31]45/42|38|23
DO IT: Nelly Furtado UMA [ 53 | 66 |53 | 2 |27 |22 |26 |22 |36(28|27|24|29|28
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Pothelleez EMI |10 |14 (10| 7 [ 2523|1817 |19|18]19|16|31 |22
DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL: Rogue Traders SBM[23]|19(10| 8 | 26|20 |29 |18 |29(20|23|22|27|18
EVERYTHING: Michael Buble WAR[99 (871930 | - | - | -|-|-|-1-|-1-1-
F.R.E.S.H.: Scribe WAR| - | - 30 9 | - | - | -] -|50-]-]-]-139
FUNKY TONIGHT (LIVE 2007 ARIAS): John Butler Trio And Keith Urban MGM| 7112021 3 | - | - | - | -|-|-1-|-1-1-
GET WHAT YOU WANT: Operator Please EMI [33|39(27| 4 | - | - | - |- [40[47]47[48]| - |45
GIMME MORE: Britney Spears SBM|{16|11 |3 | 7 | 9| 7 |12]| 8 |17|10(12| 6 |13|12
GIRLFRIEND: Avril Lavigne SBM[80)91 |1 [34 | - |- |-|-|-[-|1-1-1-1|-
GIVE IT TO ME: Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake UMA146]151116|33 ) - | - |- -|-|-1-1-/-1]-+
GLAMOROUS: Fergie Feat. Ludacris UMA|78184|2 (33| - | -|-|-|-|-|-|-/[-/]-
GOOD LIFE: Kanye West Feat. T-Pain UMA[43174143| 2 | - | - | -|-1-|-|l-1-1-1-
GOODBYE: Sneaky Sound System MGM | 4140 (33| 7 [46 (4449|3847 - |- |-|-]43
GRACE KELLY: Mika UMA[90190 2 |37 | - | -|-|-|-[-1]1- - -
HAPPY ENDING: Mika UMA[15]15[15| 3 |14 |13| 5 |12|14(16|4 |43 |8
HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007): Daft Punk EMI |83 |73(73] 4 - - RN
HATE THAT | LOVE YOU: Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo UMA |49 |48 (48] 4 - |- -l -]
HEADLINES (FRIENDSHIP NEVER ENDS): Spice Girls EMI | 74| - |74] 1 [31] - |27 - [41] - |40 - |49] -
HEY THERE DELILAH: Plain White T's EMI | 6 |7 (3|10 7107 |[9(|5]|7|8[8]11]|5
HOOK ME UP: The Veronicas WAR| 7419 [8[3]9]|3]|7(3[9]3]12]6
HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE): Craig David WAR|[39] - [39]| 1 [39| - |46 - |48 - |31 - [41] -
HOT: Avril Lavigne SBM[28|42(28] 3 | - | - | - | -|-[-|-1-1-/|-
HOW FAR WE'VE COME: Matchbox Twenty WAR| 9|9 [7[10[23]19]20]|20]21(19|18|23|22]|14
| CAN'T WAIT: Phinesse AHD | - | - [ - | - [42|17|25|32| - [-|-|-|-|-~
| FELL IN LOVE WITH THE DJ: Che'Nelle Feat. Cham EMI| - |97 (62| 5 |32 32|43 |47 |46[34)|48[36| - |44
| GOT IT FROM MY MAMA: Will.l.Am UMA [3834[19] 10 |38 |30 |42 |37 |31[24]33]25|19|16
| LOVE IT: Sneaky Sound System MGM|84168124|68 | - | - | - -|-|-|-1-|-1]-
I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR: Gummi Bear EMI |24 |22(12| 6 [15]11|14[13|10|9 |13|10|9 |11
IN THIS LIFE: Delta Goodrem SBM[12|10[1 (10| 6 | 5|4 |6 |6|6|10/7|5]4
INTO THE NIGHT: Santana Feat. Chad Kroeger SBM| 4|6 [4| 7 [4]6]10]5]3|4|3[5]4]3
JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG: Operator Please EMI |59 |46 [12| 17 [ 44 |38 | - |42 |45[39|41|28|44 |48
KISS KISS: Chris Brown SBM[3236(32] 3 | - | - |- |-|-[-|1-|-1-1|-
KISS YOUR MAMA!: Vanessa Amorosi UMA| - | - [15] 9 | - [ - | - | -]-|-144]44] - |50
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW|HP| TI [TW [LW|TW [LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|[TW|LW
LET IT SNOW!: Michael Buble WAR [ 65|82 (25| 9 | 28|27 |30 |28 [22[29|26|34]|40]|37
LET ME THINK ABOUT IT: Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand EMI |17 |17 |14 6 |18 |17 [ 22|19 |23 |21 |17[18|30|26
LITTLE WONDERS: Rob Thomas WAR[95(83(20132 | - | - | - | -[-[-|-|-1]-
LONG ROAD TO RUIN: Foo Fighters SBM 91| - J91| 1 [ - |- -|-]-|-"[-]1-/1-1-
LOST AND RUNNING: Powderfinger UMA[61[59[5(28| - | -|-|-|-[-|-|-1-1]-
LOUD: Shannon Noll SBM |93 (85 |3 |12 | - |47 - | - | - |48] -] - |- |46
LOVE IS ALL AROUND: Ricki Lee SHK|13| 55| 2 |19 1|1 |2 ]|1|1]|22]17|25]|21
LOVE ME LIKE THE WORLD IS ENDING: Ben Lee INE |94 72|18 16| - | - | - [ -|-|1-]1-1-1-1]-+
LOVE TODAY: Mika UMA |34 [31|3|18[33]|26|31|23|37|27[29]30|24]15
LOVESTONED /| THINK SHE KNOWS: Justin Timberlake SBM [72[64(11{ 20| - | - | - | - [ -[-|-|-]-1]-+-
ME LOVE: Sean Kingston SBM [20[28[20] 2 |12 |16 |23 |24 |13|17|15|12]|14|20
MISERY BUSINESS: Paramore WAR |97 |98[65[16 | - | - | - | -|-|[-|-]-1-/1-
MISERY: Good Charlotte SBM |42 | - |42] 1 [ - | - | - |- |-1|-~- -l -] -
NO ONE: Alicia Keys SBM|[5[18[5| 4|2 |4 |6 |10|9[8|2]|2]2]9
NOT ME: Amy Pearson SBM [47 (56 (37| 5 |34|25|37 39| - (3037376 ] -
NOW THAT YOU GOT IT: Gwen Stefani UMA [89 [75(37| 8 | - |45 - |44 | - [43| - |46]33|32
OPEN YOUR EYES: Snow Patrol UMA[67[62[53] 4 | - | - | - | -[|-[-|-|-1-1]-
PICTURES: Sneaky Sound System MGM [ 75(63 (1951 | - | - | - | - [-[-|-|-]1-1]-+
PRETENDER, THE: Foo Fighters SBM [26 [26 [10| 11 | - |48 |44 |49 | - [44|42|41] - |41
REHAB: Amy Winehouse UMA |69 (54154 4 | - | - -|-]-|-1-1-1-1]-
ROMEO & JULIET (LIVE FROM ABBEY ROAD): The Killers UMA 98| - |98 1 [ - | - | -|-]-|-1-|-1]"+-
RUN THE RED LIGHT: British India SHK |50 - |50 1 [30| - [13| - |30]| - |30] - |26] -
SAME GIRL: R. Kelly & Usher SBM (10081 [47{ 11| - | - | - | - | -|[-|-|-]-
SEXYBACK: Justin Timberlake SBM|70(60|21|67 | -] -|-|-{|-|-|-1-1-/1-
SHUT UP AND DRIVE: Rihanna UMA [27 [23[4[12 | 29|21 |33 |26 |25[25|25|20|28|24
SNAKESKIN: Gyroscope WAR[87 [77(30] 4 | - | - | - | -|-1-1-138]|47]|34
SORRY, BLAME IT ON ME: Akon UMA |30 |27 27| 5 [24 14|28 |25|26|22|20]|14|18]|17
SORRY: Small Mercies SBM [ - [100(54] 3 | - | - | - | - [43[33|46|43] - | -
SPRAY ON PANTS: Kisschasy EMI |54 |47 147] 2 | - |36]39|29|35|42|35[33[45|38
STRAIGHT LINES: Silverchair EME |52 (40|21 |37 ) - | -] -|-]-1-1-1]1-1-
STRANGER: Hilary Duff EMI |85(76(68] 3 | - | - | - |- |-|-1]-1]-1]"+
STRONGER: Kanye West UMA [14[13[2 |14 | 22|18 |24 | 15|27 |15|21|15]|23|13
TAKE OVER, THE BREAK'S OVER, THE: Fall Out Boy UMA | 25[24|17] 9 [41 414134 ]42|40] - 313633
TAKING CHANCES: Celine Dion SBM [ 77 [ 70 [60] 3 |40 |34 |32 |21 |49 |41 |43|40]|48]30
TEENAGERS: My Chemical Romance WAR [ 22|21 [16] 12 | 35|28 |38 |30[32(32|28|26|32]|27
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI |64 79|64 4 | - | - 148148 - | - -1 - 149
THNKS FR TH MMRS: Fall Out Boy UMA [45[44 (3 (24| - | - | - | -[-[-|-|-1-1-
TROUBLE IN THE JUNGLE: Bindi Irwin EMI | - | - | -] - | -|-1[50|-1[38]-]-]-|-]1]-+
TURN ME LOOSE: Young Divas SBM [21| - |21 1 |10 - |11 | - 16| - |7 | - |17] -
UFO: Sneaky Sound System MGM |37 [32121(30 | - | - | - | - | -[49] -] -|-]-~-
UMBRELLA: Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z UMA |56 (45|21 |26 - | - -|-|-|-1]-1-/1-1]-
WAKE UP CALL: Maroon 5 UMA |48 [52|19]12 | - | - | - |5 ] -|-]-]-1]-1]-
WALL TO WALL: Chris Brown SBM [ 60 [50 [21| 11| - |49 | - | - | - [ - | - |47]|42] -
WAY | ARE, THE: Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA|[2[2[1]10]|16]9|15] 7 |18|12|14|11]|20]|10
WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND: Justin Timberlake SBM[66(57[3(36| - | -|-|-[-[-|-|-1-1]-
WHAT I'VE DONE: Linkin Park WAR[63[55(13]29 | - | - | - | - [-[-|-|-1-1]-
WHAT IF: Cog UMA [55[65[45] 3 |17 |33| - |31 |8 |23| - | -] -]~
WHEN YOU'RE GONE: Avril Lavigne SBM |36 (33 |4 |17 [21]|15]21|16]20|14[24]19|21|19
WHERE | STOOD: Missy Higgins EMI [86|72(20{ 26| - | - | - | - [ -[-|-[-]-]-
WON'T GO HOME WITHOUT YOU: Maroon 5 UMA [35[69[35] 2 |42 - |35] - | - | -[39]-]34] -
WORDS: Kate Miller-Heidke SBM |96 7814318 | - | - | - | - | -|-|-]-|-1]-+-
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ARIA Physical Albums Summary - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW|[HP| TI [TW[LW|TW [LW [TW[LW|TW|LW|TW[LW
50 CENT: Curtis UMA[66(59 |1 (21| - |- |- |- [-]49|-|-[-]-
BLUNT, JAMES: All The Lost Souls WAR|29[21|1[10|26]21)|34|23[26]|18|30|25|27|21
BLUNT, JAMES: Back To Bedlam WAR|[80[73[1(120{ - | - | - | - [-|-|-|-[-1]-
BOCELLI, ANDREA: Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli UMA | 25|18 11| 4 |27 [17|23 |16 |28|17|22[15|21|16
BON JOVI: Lost Highway UMA[74|66|5 |27 - |- |- | -|-]-|-]-1]-143
BOWDITCH, CLARE: The Moon Looked On EMI |83[70129| 6 | - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-|"-1]-+
BROOKS & DUNN: Cowboy Town SBM[78|71150| 8 | - | - | - | - |- |47 -|-|-[-
BROOKS, GARTH: The Ultimate Hits SBM 30|24 (24| 2 [30]26(39[32[13|8 |27]|22]| - | -
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM |34 (28 (18| 3 [34[32(38[37[30]22]44|35|2823
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR|20[20|1|29]20|18)|22|21|12|19]|20[23|31|31
BUTLER, JOHN TRIO: Grand National MGM|22|17|1|35|22|19|25|18[18|13|18|17|9 |9
CAMPBELL, DAVID: The Swing Sessions SBM|61(54|7 (38| - 145 - | - |-|-|-|-|"-][|-+
CAMPBELL, DAVID: The Swing Sessions 2 SBM|11[10(6 |3 |7 |6 |17[15]15|9 |10] 9 |17|17
CASSAR-DALEY, TROY: Born To Survive: The Best Of Troy Cassar-Daley EMI | - | - |18)13 | - |- | - | - [46]-|-|-]-1|-
CAT EMPIRE, THE: So Many Nights EMI [54(48[2 |9 | - |50 - |46(49]45| - | - |47|44
CHOIR OF HARD KNOCKS: Choir Of Hard Knocks UMA|52|50(21|22[46|49| - | - | - |- | - |46/50(50
CLAPTON, ERIC: Complete Clapton UMA|88193138| 7 | -|-|-[-[|-|-|-1]-|-1-
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA[87(88]29(18| - | - | - | - [ -|-|-|-[-1-
CROWDED HOUSE: Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI 7667|1120 - | - | - | - [-|-[-[-|-1[-
CROWDED HOUSE: Time On Earth EMI |96 |52 21 (19| - |- |- |- |-|46]|-|37]-]|-
CYRUS, MILEY: Hannah Montana 2 / Meet Miley Cyrus EMI [32]29(29| 7 |24]23]|32|35(34|31|37|33[42|42
DAFT PUNK: Alive 2007 EMI [B1] - |51 1 | - |- 43| -|-|-|-/|-148]-
DION, CELINE: Taking Chances SBM|16[12 (12| 2 |15|13|15[12|14|11|19|16|12|12
DURAN DURAN: Red Carpet Massacre SBM{72| - 17211 | - |- | -|-[-|-[-|-|-1[-
DYLAN, BOB: Dylan SBM|90|79(25| 8 | - | - | - [-[-|-|-|-|-1I-
EAGLES, THE: Long Road Out Of Eden UMA[1|2]1[4 22|21 ]3]1]1|1]3]|1]1
FAKER: Be The Twilight EMI [40| - [40| 1 |33]| - | 35| - 48] - |42 - [40] -
FALL OUT BOY: Infinity On High UMA |27 [23[4|41[29]29|24[19[29|25(32]|20|22|18
FERGIE: The Dutchess UMA |24 [32|1|62[28|34|27[34|17|26(26]|27|19|28
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR |56 (5317|192 - | - | - [ - [ - | -] -[48]|-[49
FOO FIGHTERS: Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace SBM |28 |25[ 1| 9 [31]28]31|27[27|23]|24]|19|18(19
FURTADO, NELLY: Loose UMA|98(85[4 |68 - |- -|-|-|-|-|-|-1-
GONZALEZ, JOSE: In Our Nature SHK|65|65(11| 9 | - | - [ -[-|-|-[-[-]1-1|-
GOOD CHARLOTTE: Good Morning Revival SBM [ 47445 |36|48|46|50 |50 |44 |44 |49 40|36 |33
GOODREM, DELTA: Delta SBM|5|4|1|5[|5|4]|6|6[7|6]|6]|5|5]6
GOTYE: Like Drawing Blood CVI 7005613931 - |- | - | -[-|-[-|-1-1-
GROBAN, JOSH: Noel WAR|63[49(49| 5 | - |48] - | - |- |50 - |50 - | -
HIGGINS, MISSY: On A Clear Night EMI |26 22| 1[30(23]|20)|28|22|21]|24|29|21|32|20
HINES, MARCIA: Life WAR|21| - |21 1 |21] - |18 - |22 - |12| - |- | -
HOBSON, DAVID: The Promise UMA|13| - [13| 1 [14] - 10| - [23| - |16] - |20] -
HOUSTON, WHITNEY: The Ultimate Collection SBM{94| - j94] 1 | - |- -|-|-|-[|-|-1-1/[-
HUMAN NATURE: Dancing In The Streets: The Songs Of Motown |l SBM[79| - 142 -|-|-|-|-|-[-|-1-1[-
HUMAN NATURE: Get Ready SBM| 2| -[2|1|2|-[5]-]2]|-[|3]|-|2]-
HUMAN NATURE: Reach Out: The Motown Record SBM[8L| - | 1|78 -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-1-1/[-
KELLY, PAUL: Songs From The South: The Best Of WAR|86|78| 2 |93 - Sl -] -]
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM|12[13[12| 2 | 9 |10|14[13[20|21|11)|18|15|32
KILLERS, THE: Sam's Town UMA|73|58[2 |48| - | - | - [48]-|-|-|-|-1|-
KILLERS, THE: Sawdust UMA[17|7 |72 |17 7 |11]| 4 [19]10/23|11[13|11
LAVIGNE, AVRIL: The Best Damn Thing SBM|[58(55|2 32| -|-|-|-|-|-|-|-]-/[-"-
LED ZEPPELIN: Mothership WAR|10[8 |8 |2 |11|9|13|10|9|7|5|4]|6|7
LEE, BEN: Ripe INE |91|74(12)10| - | - | - [-|-[-[-|-/|-
LEITH, DAMIEN: Where We Land SBM |49 46| 1 |14 [50|44|47[45[50|48|45)|44|46] -
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR |[45[40| 1|28 |47]40)|48|38|40|36|33[34[29|24
MAROON 5: It Won't Be Soon Before Long UMA[57 (695127 - |- | - | -|-|-[-|-1-147
MATCHBOX TWENTY: Exile On Mainstream WAR|15[16|1 | 8 |16]16)|19 |17 [11]|14|14|14[11|13
MCCLYMONTS, THE: Chaos And Bright Lights UMA|55|36(36| 2 [49|22| - [41] - |34|28]| - | - | -
MEAT LOAF: Bat Out Of Hell SBM |77 (77121 209] - | - [ - [ -[-|-|-|-|-1-
MIKA: Life In Cartoon Motion UMA [33|34]|5[36(45]|42|29|26(39]|38|25|26|30]|22
MORRISON, VAN: Still On Top - The Greatest Hits UMA | 41[33[28| 4 [35]31|45[39[33]29]43]|30|34|27
MUSE: Black Holes And Revelations WAR|59(83|1 36| -|-|-[-{-|-]-14]-]-
MY CHEMICAL ROMANCE: The Black Parade WAR|95[89(3 (56| - |- -|-[-|-|-1-1]-1-
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ARIA Physical Albums Summary - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW [LW[HP| TI |[TW[LW|[TW [LW | TW|LW|TW|LW|[TW|LW
NICKELBACK: All The Right Reasons WAR |69 |63[2(108) - | - | - | - | -[-|-|-]1-1]-
NOLL, SHANNON: Turn It Up SBM [ 44 |42 3|10 /393740 |42 41|40 47149 | 46
O'DONNELL, DANIEL & MARY DUFF: Together Again SBM|85] - |650 2 |- -|-|-|-{-|-/-1-/]-
OPERATOR PLEASE: Yes Yes Vindictive EMI |42 |31]31| 2 [37|30|49|33[43[28[39|28|45|34
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM [38|37|1[86|41)36|37[36]35]|37]34]|29]35]30
PAVAROTTI, LUCIANO: Pavarotti Forever UMA |99 |87 (15|10 | - | - | - | - | -|-|-|-1|"-]-
PLANT, ROBERT & ALISON KRAUSS: Raising Sand UMA[75] - |75] 1
PNAU: Pnau UMA [ 93 |84 (84| 2 -
POTTS, PAUL: One Chance SBM |62 (62116 - [-|-|-|[-|-]5]-/]-][-
POWDERFINGER: Dream Days At The Hotel Existence UMA | 35(38|1|25(36|35[41)|43|31[30(36|31]33]37
PRESLEY, ELVIS: The King SBM [84 (921416 - | - | - [ -|-|-|-|-1-1|-
PUSCIFER: V Is For Vagina SBM [ 92 |64 (27| 4
RICKI-LEE: Brand New Day SHK[97 (963710 - | - | - [ - | -|-|-[-[-1|-
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA [ 43 |41 |5 (244413944 [40)37]35]|41]39|37(38
ROGUE TRADERS: Better In The Dark SBM |50 |43 |4 | 6 [42(41| - |44| - |41]|48|38| - |45
ROGUE TRADERS: Here Come The Drums SBM |100{82 |2 89| - [ - | - | - [-|-|-|-1-1]-+
SANTANA: Ultimate Santana SBM [14 19| 6| 5 |13]|14|20[20|16]|20|13|13|14[15
SEAN KINGSTON: Sean Kingston SBM [53 |52 (21|11 - | - | - | - |42]|43]|40]49]43|41
SEBASTIAN, GUY: The Memphis Album SBM| 6 [3[3]2|8[3|8|5[5[3|4]1]10]5
SILVERCHAIR: Young Modern EMI [ 36|26 1|34 (32|24 |42 |28 |36|27|38|24|38|26
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 19 |15|5 |50 181521 |14 |25|16|17 10|16 |10
SOUNDTRACK: Hairspray UMA {39275 |14 38|27 |36|24[38|32[35[32|44|35
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 2 EMI {31304 |11|25|25|33[30(32[33[31/36/39]39
SOUNDTRACK: Priscilla Queen Of The Desert: The Musical UMA |68 |68 (53] 8 | - | - [26|25| - |-|-]-]-]-"+
SPEARS, BRITNEY: Blackout SBM [18 113 | 4 |19]|12]|16[11|24|15]|21|12|24|14
SPICE GIRLS: Greatest Hits EM [ 3|1 ]1|2 (3|1 |3 |16 |2|2|2|4]|2
SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE: Magic SBM |46 35| 2 | 7 [43[33|46 |31 473947 |41[41|36
STONE, ANGUS & JULIA: A Book Like This EMI |82 7216 |11 | - |- | - | -|-[-|-|-|-1-
STORER, SARA: Silver Skies EMI [ 71]81(59] 3 -
TANKIAN, SERJ: Elect The Dead WAR |89 |61[19] 4 - |- 48
TILLEY, MATT: Three's A Crowd WAR |23 |14 (14| 2 | - 212 (-|- - |-
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA| 4 |5[4]|23|4|8|4[7|3|4]7]|6]3]3
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM| 9 |9 |1[63[12|11|7 |9 |10(12|9 (8|7 |4
TRAVELING WILBURYS, THE: The Traveling Wilburys Collection WAR |64 |57 1|24 - | -|-|-|-[|-[-|-|-]-
URBAN, KEITH: Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EM | 7| -[7]1|6]|-|12]| - |4 15 23] -
VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR| 8|6 |2]|3[10]/5[9(8|8|5|8[7]8]38
WAIFS, THE: Sun Dirt Water MGM |48 [45|2 |12 - |47| - [47] - - 25(25
WEST, KANYE: Graduation UMA [ 60 |60| 2|10 - - R
WESTLIFE: Back Home SBM [ 67 |47 (47| 2 | - |43 - [49| - | - |- |42 - | -
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA | 37 [39]14]39 403830 [29]|45]|42)46]43]26]29
ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 26th November 2007
National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld S.A W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW{LW[HP [ TI [ TW [LW|[TW[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
VARIOUS: The Annual 2008 - Mixed By John Course & Goodwill EMI[ 1)1 ] 1|31 11|11 (f1[1[1]1]1
VARIOUS: 100% Hits: The Best Of 2007 EM |2 |3 |2 |2|2|3|2|3|2[2]|2]|3]2]3
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2007 UMA| 3|2 |1 (1213 |2|3]2|3]3]|3]2]3]2
VARIOUS: Floorfillers: Summer Party EMI | 4| - 4[24 ]-|4]-[4]-14]-14]-
VARIOUS: So Fresh: Songs For Christmas 2007 SBM| 5 511 -1-1-1-1- 5 -
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions Vol 10 EM | 6|42 [6|5[|4]|5]|4 - |- -
VARIOUS: Ultimate R&B 2007 UMA[ 7|9 |7 ]2 -1 -]1-1]15]5 5
VARIOUS: Total Girl 2007 UMA| 8 |10| 8 |2 - -
VARIOUS: Video Hits - 20 Years Of Australian Hits EMI |9 6|64 - -
VARIOUS: The Absolute Very Best Of The World's Best Ever Beer Songs Vol. 3 EMI |10 7|6 [7 5 5
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 9 1 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas WARNER 9362499180
2 1 2 1 2HEARTSKylie MSH/WAR 5144245992
3 5 7 3 DONTHOLD BACK The Potbelleez VIC/EMI VG12063CD
4 4 10 1 INTHISLIFE Delta <G> SBME 88697171922
5 3 2 3 LOVEISALLAROUND Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC014
6 -NEW 6  TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas SBME 88697203452
7 6 8 3 DONTYOUWANNA FEEL Rogue Traders COL/SBME 88697171942
8 8 16 1 CANTTOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G> SHOCK PUBLICO11
9 11 4 9  GETWHAT YOU WANT Operator Please VIR/EMI 5119022
10 9 30 1 UFO Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO06
11 12 7 8 GOODBYE Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKOQ7
12 10 13 4  BETTER THAN The John Butler Trio JAR/IMGM JBT012
13 17 5 9 NOTME Amy Pearson SBME 88697173422
14 -NEW 14  RUN THE RED LIGHT British India FP/SHK BI003
15 13 37 1  STRAIGHT LINES Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD62
16 16 2 16  SPRAY ON PANTS Kisschasy BPA/EMI PAR118
17 20 3 14 WHATIFCog DIF/UMA DIF1001
18 15 17 2 JUST A SONG ABOUT PING PONG Operator Please VIR/EMI 5020072
19 18 28 1  LOST AND RUNNING Powderfinger UMA 1734116
20 NEW 20  THIS HEART ATTACK Faker CAP/EMI 5097082
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1  GET READY Human Nature <G> COL/SBME 88697191382
2 2 5 1 DELTA Delta Goodrem <P> COL/SBME 88697171932
3 1 2 1 THEMEMPHIS ALBUM Guy Sebastian <G> SBME 88697196012
4 NEW 4 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <G> CAP/EMI 5155542
5 3 3 1 HOOKMEUP The Veronicas <G> WARNER 9362499154
6 4 3 3 THE SWING SESSIONS 2 David Campbell <G> COL/SBME 88697173452
7 NEW 7  THE PROMISE David Hobson ACL/UMA 5304197
8 6 48 2  SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2 WHA/MGM  WHACKO04
9 -NEW 9  LIFE Marcia Hines LIB/WAR LIBCD92625
10 7 35 1  GRAND NATIONAL The John Butler Trio <P>2 JAR/MGM JBTO11
11 5 2 5 THREE'SACROWD Matt Tilley <G> LIB/WAR LIBCD9261.2
12 8 30 1 ONACLEARNIGHT Missy Higgins <P>3 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD70SP
13 12 25 1 DREAMDAYS AT THE HOTEL EXISTENCE Powderfinger <P>3  UMA 1735252
14 9 34 1 YOUNG MODERN Silverchair <P>2 ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD63
15 -NEW 15  BE THE TWILIGHT Faker CAP/EMI 5118152
16 10 2 10 YES YES VINDICTIVE Operator Please VIR/EMI 5137072
17 13 10 1  TURNIT UP Shannon Noll <P> SBME 88697151862
18 15 12 1  SUN DIRT WATER The Waifs <G> JAR/IMGM WAIFSCD010
19 16 14 1  WHERE WE LAND Damien Leith <P> SBME 88697202212
20 14 6 1 BETTERIN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G> COL/SBME 88697173392
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TITLE: Artist

DON'T HOLD BACK The Pothelleez

GIMME MORE Britney <G>

LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs. Fedde Le Grand

TURN ME LOOSE Young Divas

DON'T YOU WANNA FEEL Rogue Traders

I'M YOUR FUNNY BEAR Gummibear

CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <G>

UFO Sneaky Sound System

DESTINATION CALABRIA Alex Gaudino Feat. Crystal Waters
WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <G>
LOVESTONED Justin Timberlake

PICTURES Sneaky Sound System

HARDER, BETTER, FASTER, STRONGER (ALIVE 2007) Daft Punk
I LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System

ICE CREAM / SWEATY Muscles

THE CREEPS Camille Jones vs. Fedde Le Grand

PUT YOUR HANDS UP FOR DETROIT Fedde Le Grand

HEATER Samim

ROCK THIS PARTY (EVERYBODY DANCE NOW) Bob Sinclar
SONG FOR MUTYA Groove Armada

THE OTHERS TV Rock vs. Dukes Of Windsor <G>

THE CREEPS Freaks

| DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCIN' Scissor Sisters <P>

SOUND OF FREEDOM Bob Sinclar & Cutee-B Feat. Dollarman & Gary Pine
| WANT YOUR SOUL Armand Van Helden

TITLE: Artist

THE ANNUAL 2008 Various

BLACKOUT Britney Spears <G>

SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM Sneaky Sound System <P>2
CHILLOUT SESSIONS VOL 10 Various

BETTER IN THE DARK Rogue Traders <G>

ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk

SKITZ MIX VOL 27 Various

WILD SUMMER 08 Various

MAXIMUM BASS 4 Various

PNAU Pnau

HERE COME THE DRUMS Rogue Traders <P>4
GUNS BABES LEMONADE Muscles

HIGH TIMES: SINGLES 1992-2006 Jamiroquai <P>
ELECTRO HOUSE SESSIONS Various <G>

WILD GOLD VOL 5 Various

SESSIONS 4 Various

MIXED BLOOD Gotye

UNLEASHED Dannii Minogue

THE GREATEST HITS: WHY TRY HARDER Fathoy Slim <G>
YOUNG DIVAS Young Divas <P>2

PLACES LIKE THIS Architecture In Helsinki
CHILLOUT CLASSICS Various

HOUSEXY SPRING 07 Various

ROBYN Robyn

TA DAH! Scissor Sisters <P>
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Co.
VIC/EMI
JVE/SBME
MOS/EMI
SBME
COL/SBME
EMI
SHOCK
WHA/MGM
MOS/EMI
JVE/SBME
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
VIR/EMI
WHA/MGM
MOD/UMA
MOS/EMI
HUS/EMI
HUS/EMI
HUS/EMI
SBME
SBME

EMI
PDR/UMA
HUS/EMI
LIB/WAR

Co.
MOS/EMI
JVE/SBME
WHA/MGM
MOS/EMI
COL/SBME
VIR/EMI
CSR/MRA
CSR/MRA
MOS/EMI
UMA
COL/SBME
MOD/UMA
EPI/SBME
MOS/EMI
CSR/MRA
MOS/EMI
CVI
LON/WAR
COL/SBME
SBME
SHOCK
MOS/EMI
MOS/EMI
MOD/UMA
PDR/UMA

Cat. No.
VG12063CD
88697187662
MOSCD5054
88697203452
88697171942
GUMMICD001
PUBLICO011
WHACKO06
MOSCD5053
88697057992
88697093362
WHACKO05
EMIDD0771246
WHACKO03
MODCDS042
MOSCD5052
HUSSYCD5077
HUSSYCD5084
HUSSYCD5076
88697157382
88697079332
ZIP035CD
1706281
HUSSYCD5082
LIB20CD

Cat. No.
MOSAO076
88697190732
WHACK04
MOSAQ75
88697173392
5098390
CSRCD5464
CSRCD5471
MOSA073
ETCETCD002
82876868112
MODCD065
88697160252
MOSA072
CSRCD5457
MOSA069
GOTCDO04
5144252052
82876803252
88697052912
SY003
MOSA067
MOSA074
MODCDO074
1705087
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TW LW TI HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 4 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic INR/UMA 1751307
2 1 10 1 THEWAY IARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <G> INR/UMA 1741877
3 4 2 3 CLUMSY Fergie AEGMIUMA 1752430
4 6 3 4 NOONE Alicia Keys JISBME 88697182472
5 3 11 1 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697162412
6 5 12 2 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1746311
7 7 20 1 BIGGIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 A&M/UMA 1740917
8 9 2 8 MELOVE Sean Kingston EPI/SBME 88697199462
9 8 5 7 SORRY,BLAMEIT ON ME Akon UMA 1749760
10 10 10 5 1GOTITFROM MY MAMA Will.l.Am INR/IUMA 1747276
11 22 3 11  GOOD LIFE Kanye West DFJ/UMA  00602517538719
12 16 33 4  GIVEIT TO ME Timbaland Feat. Nelly Furtado & Justin Timberlake INR/UMA 1732202
13 13 4 13  HATE THATILOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA  00602517523944
14 20 2 14  DOIT Nelly Furtado GEF/UMA 1746308
15 12 26 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJ/UMA 1735490
16 14 2 14  BIG GIRLS REMIX Fergie Feat. Sean Kingston A&M/UMA  00602517481299
17 19 3 15 BABY LOVE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will.|.Am INR/UMA 1749689
18 15 11 5  WALL TO WALL Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697125692
19 11 4 11  BULLET AND A TARGET Bliss N Eso Feat. Connections Zulu Choir  ILLIWAR  LIBSP9257.2
20 18 54 3 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2 JVE/SBME 82876870382
21 17 8 5 DOITWELL Jennifer Lopez EPI/SBME 88697169072
22 26 4 21  CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em INR/UMA  00602517463806
23 25 33 1 GLAMOROUS Fergie Feat. Ludacris <P> INRIUMA 1727218
24 21 25 5 BUYUADRANK (SHAWTY SNAPPIN') T-Pain Feat. Yung Joc JVE/SBME 88697160692
25 23 8 9 NOWTHAT YOU GOT IT Gwen Stefani INRIUMA 1747456
26 24 11 12  SAMEGIRL R. Kelly & Usher JVE/SBME 88697125662
27 27 6 16  |FELLINLOVE WITH THE DJ Che'Nelle Feat. Cham CAP/EMI 5047182
28 28 11 8 F.R.E.S.H.Scribe WEA/WAR 5144238032
29 29 21 3 DONTMATTER Akon UMA 1733119
30 33 33 3 ALLGOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1714266
31 37 32 1 BEAUTIFUL LIAR Beyonce Feat. Shakira <G> COL/SBME 88697091242
32 35 52 3 FERGALICIOUS Fergie <G> A&M/UMA 1717620
33 34 40 1  THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani Feat. Akon <P> INR/IUMA 1724449
34 36 16 9 THROWIT ON ME Timbaland Feat. The Hives INR/UMA 1743068
35 30 54 1  MYLOVE Justin Timberlake Feat. T.I. <P> JVE/SBME 88697032502
36 - RE 36  FACEIT Phrase UMA 1748965
37 38 51 2  SAYITRIGHT Nelly Furtado <P> GEF/UMA 1717580
38 31 55 1  SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P> UMA 1713047
39 32 17 4 CLOTHES OFF!!! Gym Class Heroes FBR/WAR 7567899758
40 39 39 2 | WANNALOVE YOU Akon Feat. Snoop Dogg <G> UMA 1718872
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ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 34 1 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P> INR/JUMA 1744716
2 2 57 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>3 JVE/SBME 88697179262
3 3 2 3 ASIAMAliciaKeys <G> JISBME 88697190512
4 5 62 1 THEDUTCHESS Fergie <P>2 ASM/UMA 1707562
5 4 3 3  EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697160602
6 6 24 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P> DFJUMA 1735109
7 7 11 5 SEANKINGSTON Sean Kingston <G> EPI/SBME 88697144492
8 8 10 1 GRADUATION KanYe West <G> DFJUMA 1745502
9 9 11 1 CURTIS50 Cent<G> INRIUMA 1733404
10 10 72 1  LOOSE Nelly Furtado <P>2 GEF/UMA 1724571
11 11 11 4  RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 7 Various WSM/WAR 5144226162
12 14 53 3  KONVICTED Akon <P> UMA 1714484
13 12 8 2  RHYMEBOOK Scribe MSH/WAR 5144247312
14 19 51 1  THE SWEET ESCAPE Gwen Stefani <P>2 INR/JUMA 1717390
15 17 28 1  THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G> OBESE OBRO051
16 13 2 13  AMERICAN GANGSTER Jay-Z DFJJUMA 1749989
17 16 130 1  MONKEY BUSINESS Black Eyed Peas <P>6 IN/UMA 9837242
18 15 59 1  PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3 ASM/UMA 9841025
19 22 25 11  EPIPHANY T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697087192
20 18 184 1  GETRICHORDIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2 INR/JUMA 4935442
21 24 13 9  WHAT'S HAPPENING Katalyst INV/INE INVCD031
22 21 240 1  STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4 RCA/SBME 07863680372
23 20 6 10 BURNCITY Pegz OBESE OBRO054
24 27 8 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P> OBESE OBR042
25 28 9 10 SONGS ABOUT GIRLS Will.I.LAm INRIUMA 1747675
26 23 14 6 KALAM.IA XL/INE XLCD281
27 39 64 1 B'DAY Beyonce <P> COL/SBME 88697083922
28 29 130 1  THE MASSACRE 50 Cent <P> IN/UMA 9880390
29 33 7 19 100 DAYS 100 NIGHTS Sharon Jones & The Dap-Kings FUSE DAP012CDSP
30 - NEW 30  OUT OF THE BOX Joel Turner CSR/IMRA  HARDCDO041
31 25 19 8 THE SIGNAL Urthboy ELEF/INE  ACE032
32 30 7 10 SMOOTH: ESSENTIAL SOUL + R&B CLASSICS Various EMI 5059702
33 26 69 1  ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen <G> CPT/EMI 3717392
34 32 198 1  ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>4 ASM/UMA 9860637
35 31 99 1 LATEREGISTRATION Kanye West <P> DFJJUMA 9853447
36 37 30 8 BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo DFJJUMA 1725648
37 34 101 1  #1'SDestiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 82876740332
38 38 96 1  CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem <P>3 INR/JUMA 9889084
39 36 64 4  TROUBLE Akon <G> INI/UMA 9836620
40 40 36 4  INTRODUCING JOSS STONE Joss Stone VIRIEMI 3896532
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

W LW T HP TITLE:Artist Co.
THOU SHALT ALWAYS KILL (JFKK / Stafford Brothers / The Heat / Chris Fraser / Kam Denny mix) Dan Le Sac

! 8 4 ! vs. Scroobius Pip TNTIMRA

2 1 15 1 HEATER (Original mix) Samim HUS/EMI

3 5 9 3 LET IT GO (Axwell / Original mix) Dirty South Feat. Rudy VIC/EMI

4 2 14 1 DON'T HOLD BACK (Malente / Pot La More / Drive / Totally Random / Original mix) The Potbelleez VIC/EMI

5 4 9 4 WITH EVERY HEARTBEAT (Tong & Spoon / Steve Angello / Punks Jump Up mix) Robyn Feat. Kleerup MOD/UMA

LIKE THIS LIKE THAT (Drive / Mic Newman / Navajo & Lorne Padman / Alex Gaudino & Jason Rooney mix)

6 ! 7 6 SE:SA Feat. Sharon Phillips VIC/EMI

7 6 23 3 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT (Fedde Le Grand mix) Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand HUS/EMI

8 13 3 8 YOU DON'T KNOW (Lorne Padman & Christian Luke / Hott 22 / Robbie Rivera mix) StoneBridge VIC/EMI

9 12 3 9 EVERYWHERE (Original mix) John Dahlback HUS/EMI
10 26 4 10 THE LITTLE THINGS (Elroy & Piper / John Glover & Implex mix) Nick Galea BAM/XXX
11 8 14 7 SHOW ME LOVE (Safari mix) Mobin Master Feat. Karina Chavez ONE/SBME
12 9 9 THE SALMON DANCE (Glimmers / Herve / Crookers mix) Chemical Brothers EMI
13 14 3 13 PULL OVER (Original mix) Noel Sinner HUS/EMI
14 10 28 1 AUTOMATIC MACHINE [ELECTRICITY] (Vandalism / Original mix) Sgt. Slick & Pitch Dark Feat. Abigail Bailey ~ VIC/EMI
15 40 2 15 I WANT YOU (Carl Cox / Chardy / Jono Fernandez / Usual Suspects mix) Mark James XXX
16 20 16 13 ALL ABOUT HOUSEMUSIC (Peter Gelderblom / Drive mix) Noir VIC/EMI
17 11 7 11 BOOMBACLART (Original mix) Klaus Hill HUS/EMI
18 18 7 16 BUMP UGLIES (Original mix) Bass Kleph VAC/XXX
19 19 9 19 WILD STRAWBERRIES (Original / Extended mix) Pnau ETC/EMI
20 17 5 15 WET N WILD (Original mix) K.L.M. XXX
21 29 4 21 HUSTLER (Armand Van Helden mix) Simian Mobile Disco XXX
22 15 7 11 LET GO (TV Rock mix) Paul Van Dyk Feat. Rea Garvey LIBIWAR
23 16 10 4 BAD GIRL (AT NIGHT) (The Rascals / Nick Galea / Acid Jacks mix) Dave Spoon Feat. Lisa Maffia RED/SBME
24 36 3 24 BUCOVINA (Original mix) lan Oliver CSR/IMRA
25 27 27 5 | FOUND YOU (Remode mix) Axwell HUS/EMI
26 25 3 25 SECRET SUNDAY LOVER (Tom Neville Planet 69 / Sebastien Leger / Playgroup mix) Ali Love RED/SBME
27 24 6 12 BRING THE NOISE 2007 (Benny Benassi / Ferry Corsten mix) Public Enemy CSR/MRA
28 22 2 22 ZORO (Original mix) Stafford Brothers TNT/MRA
29 30 12 12 I DON'T THINK THAT YOU KNOW (Electro Funk Lovers / mrTimothy mix) mrTimothy HUS/EMI
30 34 4 30 LOVE SWEET SOUND (Original mix) Groove Armada EMI
31 43 2 31 WHY NOT? (Original mix) Alter Ego XXX
32 21 12 15 BIGGER THAN BIG (Micky Slim mix) Super Mal Feat. Luciana HUS/EMI
33 49 2 33 B GOOD 2 ME (Acid Jacks mix) Seany B SBME
34 32 20 1 | WANT YOUR SOUL (TV Rock / Tommy Trash mix) Armand Van Helden LIBIWAR
35 35 3 35 DADDIO (Miles Dyson / Trevor Lovey mix) 30hz XXX
36 28 5 28 FACES OF METH (Original mix) Nick Coleman XXX
37 31 10 8 SET THE SUN (Klaas mix) Attack Attack HUS/EMI
38 33 8 22 HARDER BETTER FASTER STRONGER (Deadmaub mix) Daft Punk EMI
39 NEW 39 SHAKE IT UP (Hook N Sling mix) Stanton Warriors XXX
40 - NEW 40 THE WAY | ARE (Re mix) Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson UMA
41 23 4 23 ELECTRIC BLUE (Club mix) Cicada HUS/EMI
42 38 4 38 THE NIKE SONG (Original mix) Ron Carroll TNT/MRA
43 - RIE 32 STRONGER (Original mix) Kanye West UMA
44 50 15 8 GOODBYE (Heat / Goodwill mix) Sneaky Sound System WHK/MGM
45 41 18 9 CANTO DELLA LIBERTA (Vandalism / Mark Pellegrini mix) Tribal Kings vs 3rd Face VIC/EMI
46 - NEW 46 MINORITY (Original mix) Dirty South VIC/IEMI
47 - NEW 47 CHEAP THRILLS (Original mix) Herve XXX
48 46 13 13 LICKY (Sebastien Leger / Herve mix) Larry Tee Feat. Princess Superstar TNT/MRA
49 RIE 4 D.AN.C.E. (Mstrkrft / Radio mix) Justice WARNER
50 RIE 17 MERRYMAKING AT MY PLACE (Deadmau5 mix) Calvin Harris RED/SBME
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

Singles
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 2 4 1 NICOLE SCHERZINGER FEAT. WILL.I.AM Baby Love UMA 1749689
2 3 4 2 FAKER This Heart Attack EMI 5097082
3 1 4 1 AMYWINEHOUSE Rehab UMA 00602517098060
4 5 4 4 SOULJABOY TELL 'EM Crank That UMA 00602517463806
5 7 16 1  PARAMORE Misery Business WAR 7567899763
6 6 6 1 CHENELLEFEAT.CHAM I Fell In Love With The DJ EMI 5047182
7 8 14 1 MUSCLES Ice Cream / Sweaty UMA MODCDS042
8 -NEW 8  BINDIIRWIN Trouble In The Jungle EMI 5129582
9 9 4 7 THE CAST OF HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL Fabulous EMI EMIDD0317335
10 -NEW 10  SAMIM Heater EMI HUSSYCD5084
11 10 4 5 FEIST1234 UMA 00602498496022
12 12 3 12 PHINESSE I Can't Wait AMP PE0O3
13 11 8 2 FREAKS The Creeps EMI ZIP035CD
14 4 5 4 THEPRESETS Are You The One? UMA MODCDS024
15 20 3 15 PHRASEFacelt UMA 1748965
16 -NEW 16  GOTYE Learnalilgivinanlovin CvI GOTCDO03
17 13 4 13  HANNAH MONTANA Nobody's Perfect EMI EMIDD0735381
18 15 3 10 THE GETAWAY PLAN Streetlight SHK BTR029
19 -NEW 19  THE PANICS Don't Fight It UMA DEW90005
20 - RE 5 MORGAN EVANS Big Skies SBME 88697167862
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 1 10 1 PLAINWHITET'S Every Second Counts EMI 3813852
2 -NEW 2 MATTAFIX Rhythm & Hymns EMI 5122440
3 7 13 1 PARAMORERiot! WAR 7567899805
4 2 9 2 STEVEFORDE Steve Forde WAR 5144238712
5 3 3 2 CARRIEUNDERWOOD Carnival Ride SBME 88697112212
6 RIE 5 ISLA GRANT Down Memory Lane SBME CDR1069
7 11 24 3 T-PAIN Epiphany SBME 88697087192
8 15 2 8 ARCHIE ROACH Journey WAR LIBCD9259.5
9 8 5 2 WEENLaCucuracha SHOCK CTX363CD
10 19 6 9 ROBYN Robyn UMA MODCDO074
11 6 21 4  FEIST The Reminder UMA 9847412
12 14 10 3  KATALYST What's Happening INE INVCDO031
13 5 27 3 ANDRERIEU New York Memories UMA 1718619
14 12 2 12 DILLINGER ESCAPE PLAN Ire Works AZT RLP7666992
15 10 6 4 PEGZBurn City OBESE OBR054
16 -NEW 16 RAGGS Santa Paws UMA 1751208
17 - RE 1  WILL.ILAM Songs About Girls UMA 1747675
18 9 4 2 THEMESSHALL Devils Elbow WAR VY057
19 18 6 5 DROPKICK MURPHYS The Meanest Of Times UMA DEW900018
20 - RIE 13  SHARON JONES & THE DAP-KINGS 100 Days 100 Nights FUSE DAP012CDSP
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Singles 50  BRITISH INDIA Run The Red Light FP/SHK BI003
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TW LW  TIHP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P> UMA 1749243
2 -NEW 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <G> CAP/EMI 5155542
3 -NEW 3 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks SBME 88697195522
4 2 2 2 CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts UMA 1748963
5 5 3 3 SILVER SKIES Sara Storer EMI 5132482
6 3 23 1 LOSTHIGHWAY Bon Jovi <G> IUS/UMA 1735094
7 -NEW 7 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss DCI/UMA 4759382
8 4 8 1 COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn SBME 88697111632
9 8 3 4 TOGETHER AGAIN Daniel O'Donnell & Mary Duff RAJ/SBME CDR1070
10 10 159 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2 COL/SBME C2K86290
11 - RIE 2 BORN TO SURVIVE: THE BEST OF TROY CASSAR-DALEY Troy Cassar-Daley EMI 3952882
12 7 19 1 SPIRIT OF THE BUSH Lee Kernaghan <G> ABC/WAR 5144224932
13 6 8 1 REVIVAL John Fogerty UMA 7230001
14 14 77 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain <P> UMA 9863141
15 9 9 4 STEVE FORDE Steve Forde ABC/WAR 5144238712
16 - R/IE 8 THE ESSENTIAL John Denver RCA/SBME 88697070082
17 19 188 1 HOME Dixie Chicks <P>3 MMT/SBME 5093542000
18 18 4 7 DWIGHT SINGS BUCK Dwight Yoakam SHOCK  NW6129
19 13 52 1 LOVE,PAIN & THE WHOLE CRAZY THING Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 3816320
20 11 2 11 CARNIVAL RIDE Carrie Underwood ARI/SBME 88697112212

© 1990 - 2007 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



#1 Classical Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP  TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 -NEW 1  THE PROMISE David Hobson ACL/UMA 5304197
2 1 4 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli UMA 1746680
3 2 26 1 CHOIROFHARD KNOCKS Choir Of Hard Knocks <P> ACL/UMA 4766166
4 3 16 1 ONECHANCE Paul Potts <P> SBME 88697215992
5 4 4 4 THECLASSIC 100 CONCERTO Various ACL/UMA 4300254
6 5 11 2  PAVAROTTIFOREVER Luciano Pavarotti DCI/lUMA 4759349
7 8 11 4 PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original London Cast PDR/UMA 5439282
8 12 140 1 ILDIVO Il Divo <P>3 SBME 82876676542
9 7 52 1 SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2 SBME 88697015522
10 6 34 3 NEW YORKMEMORIES Andre Rieu UMA 1718619
11 9 107 1  ANCORA Il Divo <P>4 SBME 82876738712
12 11 26 7  CELEBRATION! Andre Rieu PDR/UMA 5430692
13 14 7 6 LAVIEEST BELLE Andre Rieu UMA 5492272
14 17 18 13  SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu UMA 9874091
15 18 35 9  ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu UMA 9865658
16 19 8 15  THEFLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu UMA 9868113
17 16 80 1  AMORE Andrea Bocelli <G> UMA 1705839
18 10 3 10 REASON TO BELIEVE Aled Jones UMA 1747937
19 15 25 8 LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu UMA 0652632
20 13 3 13  THE ABBEY The Benedictine Nuns Of Jamberoo Abbey ACL/UMA 4766305
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#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

TW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 24 1 CALL MEIRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>3 RPS/WAR 9362499111
2 5 6 2 THE OTHER WOMAN Deni Hines & James Morrison MRA MR60762
3 2 11 2 THEVERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
4 4 224 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
5 3 143 1 IT'STIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
6 6 8 2 GOIN'HOME: A TRIBUTE TO FATS DOMINO Various VAN/SHK 225/26-2
7 8 105 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
8 7 121 4 COMEFLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G> WARNER 9362486832
9 9 43 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones <P> BNO/EMI 3862192

10 10 106 3 THE GIRL IN THE OTHER ROOM Diana Krall <G> VE/UMA 9862246

11 11 280 1 THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P> VE/UMA 5498462

12 12 284 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 BNO/EMI 5820672

13 13 16 13 Pr-(i)IZSEAL DEAL: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Stevie Ray Vaughan & Double SBME 82876815112

14 14 55 3 THE VERY BEST OF MILES DAVIS: COOL & COLLECTED Miles Davis COL/SBME 82876847842

15 16 63 1 FROM THIS MOMENT ON Diana Krall VE/UMA 1705042

16 15 298 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>2 COL/SBME 487496.2

17 20 21 5 WEALL LOVE ELLA: CELEBRATING THE FIRST LADY OF SONG Various ~ VE/UMA 1733732

18 17 5 17 RIVER: THE JONI LETTERS Herbie Hancock VE/UMA 1744826

19 19 161 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583

20 18 58 1 HALFTHE PERFECT WORLD Madeleine Peyroux UMA 1703279
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TW LW Tl HP
1 1 5 1
2 - NEW 2
3 - NEW 3
4 2 39 1
5 4 34 1
6 7 17 6
7 3 3 2
8 6 6 2
9 5 2 5

10 16 10 9
11 10 38 7
12 19 13 4
13 8 37 4
14 13 26 1
15 11 38 4
16 18 55 1
17 14 7 5
18 15 112 1
19 20 2 19

20 9 3 9

21 27 314 1

22 25 79 1

23 31 3 21

24 NEW 24

25 21 11 2

26 26 18 2

27 17 8 2

28 34 41 1

29 33 58 1

30 NEW 30

31 29 37 1

32 RIE 4

33 32 49 1

34 - RIE 3

35 38 66 3

36 39 11 4

37 22 2 22

38 23 3 23

39 12 2 12

40 24 3 14

These were in the top 40 last week:
28 4 7
30 5 19
35 136 2
36 83 1
37 2 35
40 38 8

#1 Music DVD this week

TITLE Artist

PLUG ME IN AC/DC <P>3

ANDRE RIEU ON HOLIDAY Andre Rieu <G>

MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>4
NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>3

CHRISTMAS AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu <P>

LIVE AT FEDERATION SQUARE The John Butler Trio

THE BEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash <P>
ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley <G>

LOVE AROUND THE WORLD Andre Rieu <G>

LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu <P>2

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Andre Rieu <P>

SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu <P>

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!nk <P>6

THE FLYING DUTCHMAN Andre Rieu <P>2

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE P!nk <P>3

LA VIE EST BELLE Andre Rieu <G>

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>10
100% HITS: THE BEST OF 2007 Various

QUEEN ROCK MONTREAL & LIVE AID Queen

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

DVD Led Zeppelin <P>6

CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE Daniel O'Donnell

THE OTHER SIDE OF THE MIRROR: LIVE AT THE NEWPORT FOLK FESTIVAL Bob Dylan
ROMANCE Andre Rieu <P>

DREAMING Andre Rieu <P>

REMEMBER THAT NIGHT: LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL David Gilmour
DREAMING - THE VIDEOS Crowded House <P>2

LIVIN' RIGHT NOW Keith Urban <P>2

LIVE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

ELVIS: '68 COMEBACK Elvis Presley <P>2

ONE NIGHT IN MAY Slim Dusty <P>

ELVIS: ALOHA FROM HAWAII Elvis Presley <P>2
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>4

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks <P>4

ANDRE RIEU ON HIS WAY TO NEW YORK Andre Rieu <G>
ONE OUT OF THE BAG Split Enz

HEIMA Sigur Ros

LORD DON'T SLOW ME DOWN Oasis

THE UNHOLY ALLIANCE: CHAPTER Il - PREACHING TO THE PERVERTED Slayer, Lamb Of
God, Mastodon, Children Of Bodom, Thine Eyes Bleed

IMMAGINE IN CORNICE [PICTURE IN A FRAME] - LIVE IN ITALY 2006 Pearl Jam
LIVE IN LONDON Justin Timberlake <P>

SUPERNATURAL CONCERT SPECIAL Santana <P>6

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart <P>4

LIVE: HIS GREATEST HITS AND MORE Lionel Richie

ROMANTIC PARADISE Andre Rieu <P>
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Co.
ALB/SBME
UMA
GEF/UMA
UMA

UMA

UMA
ABC/WAR
COL/SBME
RCA/SBME
UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA
LAF/SBME
UMA
JVE/SBME
UMA
WARNER
EMI
RAJISBME
RAJISBME
RHI/WAR
RAJ/SBME
COL/SBME
ACL/UMA
UMA
COL/SBME
EMI
CAP/EMI
UMA
SBME

EMI
RCA/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
UMA
WEA/WAR
CAP/EMI
UMA
RED/SBME

RHI/WAR
JVE/SBME
WEA/WAR
JISBME
|US/UMA
INI/UMA

Cat. No.
88697143019
4800341
1750630
1705763
1713579
9874706
5144227732
88697153919
88697174959
0653239
9865874
1743625
9875808
88697109929
9868116
82876848569
1739469
2564623072
5146279
RV0828
RV0695
0349701982
RV0813
88697144669
1743627
1739325
88697053409
4901489
3422899
1751268
82876705069
3981799
82876705089
82876748989
202245.9
1743626
5101180712
5104189
1744636
88697179099

0349799021
82876571259
8573830512
82876656829
1745166
9865997
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 26t November 2007

Singles

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis

2 14 HEARTBROKEN T2 Feat. Jodi Aysha

3 2 RULE THE WORLD Take That

5 5 VALERIE Mark Ronson Feat. Amy Winehouse
4 3 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic

6 - BREATHLESS Shayne Ward

7 6 NO ONE Alicia Keys

8 4 2 HEARTS Kylie Minogue

9 - CALL THE SHOTS Girls Aloud

10 10 ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes

1 - HEADLINES (FRIENDSHIP NEVER ENDS) Spice Girls
12 7 HOME Westlife

13 8 FLUX Bloc Party

14 1 HOT STUFF (LET'S DANCE) Craig David

15 12 UNINVITED Freemasons Feat. Bailey Tzuke
16 15 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo
17 - ALWAYS ON MY MIND Elvis Presley

18 13 GIMME MORE Britney Spears

19 9 LOCH LOMOND Runrig Feat. Tartan Army

20 18 GOODBYE MR A The Hoosiers

™W LW TITLE Artist
1 1 SPIRIT Leona Lewis

2 3 BACK HOME Westlife

3 - REJOICE Katherine Jenkins

4 - TANGLED UP Girls Aloud

5 4 MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin

6 6 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles

7 2 GREATEST HITS Spice Girls

8 8 VIVERE - THE BEST OF Andrea Bocelli

9 9 BEAUTIFUL WORLD Take That

10 5 TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion

1 - VOICES OF THE VALLEY - ENCORE Fron Male Voice Choir
12 10 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

13 12 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

14 - AS | AM Alicia Keys

15 7 SAWDUST The Killers

16 - LEE MEAD Lee Mead

17 11 GREATEST HITS Craig David

18 - THE TRICK TO LIFE The Hoosiers

19 - COMPLETE Eric Clapton

20 14 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland
(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 26t November 2007

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 2 NO ONE Alicia Keys

2 1 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain

3 3 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic

4 6 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

5 5 BUBBLY Colbie Caillat

6 4 CRANK THAT (SOULJA BOY) Soulja Boy Tell'em
7 7 GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain

8 12 CLUMSY Fergie

9 8 CYCLONE Baby Bash Feat. T-Pain

10 9 STRONGER Kanye West

11 10 PARALYZER Finger Eleven

12 11 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo
13 13 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson
14 14 BED J. Holiday

15 15 HOW FAR WE'VE COME Matchbox Twenty

16 18 TATTOO Jordin Sparks

17 16 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie

18 17 SHAWTY IS A 10 The-Dream

19 - OVER YOU Daughtry

20 20 WHO KNEW Pink

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist
1 - AS | AM Alicia Keys

2 6 NOEL Josh Groban

3 - TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion

4 - NOW 25 Various Artists

5 3 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks
6 2 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles
7 - MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin

8 1 AMERICAN GANGSTER Jay-Z

9 5 CARNIVAL RIDE Carrie Underwood
10 4 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown

1 - ROUGH AROUND THE EDGES: LIVE FROM MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Dane Cook
12 - SAWDUST The Killers

13 - 22 MORE HITS George Strait

14 11 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Soundtrack

15 20 HANNAH MONTANA/MEET MILEY CYRUS (SOUNDTRACK) Miley Cyrus
16 8 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

17 - ONE MAN BAND James Taylor
18 15 COCO Colhie Caillat
19 - CHRISTMAS SONG Mannheim Steamroller

20 12 REBA DUETS Reba McEntire

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 26t November 2007

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 5 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic
2 1 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna

3 - 2 HEARTS Kylie Minogue

4 6 NO ONE Alicia Keys

5 9 RULE THE WORLD Take That

6 2 GIMME MORE Britney Spears

7 7 BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis

8 8 QUELQUE PART Sheryfa Luna

9 3 ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes

10 10 DU HAST DEN SCHOENSTEN ARSCH... Alex C.
11 4 HEY THERE DELILAH Plain White Ts

12 - TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion

13 11 ALWAYS Johnny Hallyday

14 19 ELLE Melissa M.

15 12 BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Sean Kingston

16 15 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson

17 16 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
18 - STARK ICH + ICH Polydor

19 17 VALERIE Mark Ronson Feat. Amy Winehouse

20 13 BABY LOVE Nicole Scherzinger Feat. Will.|.Am

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 - TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion

2 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles

3 - AS | AM Alicia Keys

4 - MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin

5 2 E2 Eros Ramazzotti

6 3 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

7 - GREATEST HITS Spice Girls

8 5 JAZZ IST ANDERS Die Arzte

9 - SPIRIT Leona Lewis

10 6 BACK HOME Westlife

1 12 THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI: VIVERE Andrea Bocelli
12 - DREAMCATCHER Mark Medlock / Dieter Bohlen

13 4 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt

14 9 PICTURES Katie Melua

15 17 “MAENNER SIND PRIMITIV, ABER GLUCKLICH!" Mario Barth
16 7 MAGIC Bruce Springsteen

17 - LE COEUR D'UN HOMME Johnny Hallyday

18 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna
19 15 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland
20 13 LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION Mika

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 26t November 2007

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist

1 1 APOLOGIZE Timbaland Feat. OneRepublic

2 4 NO ONE Alicia Keys

3 2 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell'em

4 7 WHADSYANAME? Nelly

5 3 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain

6 5 CLUMSY Fergie

7 6 HYPNOTIZED Plies Feat. Akon

8 9 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo
9 11  SWEETEST GIRL Wyclef Jean Feat. Akon

10 8 AYO TECHNOLOGY 50 Cent Feat. Justin Timberlake
11 - BED J Holiday

12 12 1973 James Blunt

13 - STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN Led Zeppelin

14 14  GOOD LIFE Kanye West Feat. T-Pain

15 13  BLEED IT OUT Linkin Park

16 10 THE SALMON DANCE Chemical Brothers
17 16  SUMMER LOVE Justin Timberlake

18 17  THE PRETENDER Foo Fighters

19 - SHADOW OF THE DAY Linkin Park
20 - ABOUT YOU NOW Sugababes
Albums

TW LW Title/Artist

1 - MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin

2 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles

3 3 OUTRAGEOUS FORTUNE: WESTSIDE RULES Various
4 - TAKING CHANCES Celine Dion

5 - AS | AM Alicia Keys

6 4  TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland
7 2 ANEW WORLD Will Martin

8 5 FOREVER Luciano Pavarotti

9 11 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown

10 7  ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana

11 9  THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

12 13 BACK HOME Westlife

13 6 KORA Kora

14 12 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 2 Spundtrack

15 - GREATEST HITS Spice Girls

16 8  EXILE ON MAINSTREAM Matchbox Twenty

17 - STILL ON TOP: GREATEST HITS Van Morrison

18 - SAWDUST The Killers

19 10 ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters
20 15 ALL THE LOST SOULS James Blunt

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 26t November 2007

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date

MINOGUE, KYLIE 2 Hearts WAR UK 8 4 26.11.2007
WAR Europe 3 35 26.11.2007

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date

AC/DC Plug Me In SBME  Europe 41 (35) 26.11.2007

URBAN, KEITH Love Pain & The EMI USA 100 (96) 26.11.2007

Whole Crazy Thing
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CERRONE, GREG
HARDY, MATTHEW

NOLL, SHANNON

A-LOVE

BACH, SEBASTIAN

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

PILLING ME CD - Singles SHK SEX003
I'M SO AUSTRALIAN CD - Singles SBM 88697202782
I'M SO AUSTRALIAN
IN PIECES CD - Singles SBM 88697214102
ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 26th November 2007
ACE OF HEARTS Compact Disc SD CROOKO017-CD
ANGEL DOWN (EXPLICIT) Compact Disc EMI 5150182

BILLY, BONNIE
PRINCE

BLACK LIPS

BONEY M

BROMBERG, DAVID
CITY OF PRAGUE

PHILHARMONIC
ORCHESTRA
DAVID ROBBINS
GAHAN, DAVE

GUMMI BEAR
HUDSON, DAVID

LAVIGNE, AVRIL

MASSI, SOUAD
MUDVAYNE

ORBISON, ROY

PAVAROTTI,
LUCIANO
PHELOUNG,
BARRINGTON
SOULSCRAPE
VARIOUS

ANGEL DOWN (EXPLICIT) - YOU DON'T UNDERSTAND (EXPLICIT) - BACK IN THE SADDLE (FEATURING AXL ROSE) - (LOVE IS) A
BITCHSLAP (FEATURING AXL ROSE) (EXPLICIT) - STUCK INSIDE (FEATURING AXL ROSE) (EXPLICIT) - AMERICAN METALHEAD
(EXPLICIT) - NEGATIVE LIGHT (EXPLICIT) - LIVE AND DIE (EXPLICIT) - BY YOUR SIDE (EXPLICIT) - OUR LOVE IS A LIE (EXPLICIT) - TAKE
YOU DOWN WITH ME (EXPLICIT) - STABBING DAGGERS (EXPLICIT) - YOU BRING ME DOWN (EXPLICIT) - FALLING INTO YOU (EXPLICIT)

ASK FORGIVENESS Compact Disc EMI URA238

| CAME HERE TO HEAR THE MUSIC - I'VE SEEN IT ALL - AM | DEMON - MY LIFE - I'M LOVING THE STREET - | TAKE A LOT OF PRIDE IN
WHAT | AM / THE WAY (MEDLEY) - CYCLES - WORLD'S GREATEST, THE

GOOD, BAD NOT EVIL Compact Disc INE CDENS0026
| SAW A GHOST (LEAN) - KATRINA - VENI VIDI VICI - GOOD BAD NOT EVIL - NAVAJO - LOCK & KEY - HOW DO YOU TELL - BAD KIDS -
STEP RIGHT UP - COLD HANDS - OFF THE BLOCK - SLIME & OXYGEN - TRANSCENDENTAL LIGHT

CHRISTMAS WITH BONEY M. Compact Disc SBM 88697140322
MARY'S BOY CHILD / OH MY LORD - WHEN A CHILD IS BORN - WHITE CHRISTMAS - FELIZ NAVIDAD - JINGLE BELLS - ZION'S
DAUGHTER - DARKNESS IS FALLING - HARK! THE HERALD ANGELS SING - LITTLE DRUMMER BOY - FIRST NOEL, THE - OH
CHRISTMAS TREE - I'LL BE HOME FOR CHRISTMAS - OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL - PETIT PAPA NOEL - WINTER FAIRY-TALE
(INSTRUMENTAL) - JOY TO THE WORLD - AULD LANG SYNE - CHRISTMAS MEDLEY - MARY'S BOY CHILD / OH MY LORD

TRY ME ONE MORE TIME Compact Disc SHK APRCD1099
ESSENTIAL HARRY POTTER FILM MUSIC COLLECTION, THE ~ Compact Disc MGM SILCD1251
KIND OF CALIFORNIA Compact Disc MGM SILCD1252
HOURGLASS Compact Disc EMI 5087172

SAW SOMETHING - HOURGLASS. A SHORT FILM - KINGDOM - KINGDOM (VIDEO) - DEEPER AND DEEPER - HOURGLASS. THE STUDIO
SESSIONS - 21 DAYS - ENDLESS FROM HOURGLASS. THE STUDIO SESSIONS - MIRACLES - EASTER EGG #1 - USE YOU - EASTER EGG
#2 - INSOLUBLE - EASTER EGG #3 - ENDLESS - A LITTLE LIE - DOWN

GUMMI BEAR Compact Disc EMI GUMMIA001
JINNA JINNA (DREAMTIME STORIES) Compact Disc MGM ASR1001
OORAMIN Compact Disc MGM ASR1002
PRIMAL ELEGANCE ONE Compact Disc MGM ASR1003
THE BEST DAMN THING Compact Disc SBM 88697198812

GIRLFRIEND - | CAN DO BETTER - RUNAWAY - BEST DAMN THING, THE - WHEN YOU'RE GONE - EVERYTHING BACK BUT YOU - HOT -
INNOCENCE - I DON'T HAVE TO TRY - ONE OF THOSE GIRLS - CONTAGIOUS - KEEP HOLDING ON - ALONE - | WILL BE - | CAN DO
BETTER (ACOUSTIC VERSION) - GIRLFRIEND (THE SUBMARINES' TIME WARP '66 MIX) - EVERYTHING BACK BUT YOU (ORANGE
LOUNGE PERFORMANCE) - GIRLFRIEND (ORANGE LOUNGE PERFORMANCE) - HOT (ORANGE LOUNGE PERFORMANCE) - WHEN
YOU'RE GONE (ORANGE LOUNGE PERFORMANCE) - GIRLFRIEND (VIDEO) - WHEN YOU'RE GONE (VIDEO) - HOT (VIDEOQ)

ACOUSTIC Compact Disc SHK WRASS209

BY THE PEOPLE, FOR THE PEOPLE Compact Disc SBM 88697190232
ALBUM INTRO - DIG (INTRO) - DIG (LIVE VERSION) - SILENCED (INTRO) - SILENCED (DEMO) - DULL BOY (INTRO) - DULL BOY - DEATH
BLOOMS (INTRO) - DEATH BLOOMS (DEMO) - FALL INTO SLEEP (INTRO) - FALL INTO SLEEP (DEMO) - NOT FALLING (INTRO) - NOT
FALLING (DEMO) - -1 (INTRO) - -1 (LIVE VERSION) - HAPPY? (INTRO) - HAPPY? (DEMO) - (PER)VERSION OF A TRUTH (INTRO) -
(PER)VERSION OF A TRUTH (DEMO) - WORLD SO COLD (INTRO) - WORLD SO COLD (LIVE VERSION) - ON THE MOVE (INTRO) - ON THE
MOVE (DEMO) - GOODBYE (INTRO) - GOODBYE (DEMO) - SKRYING (INTRO) - SKRYING (DEMO) - ALL THAT YOU ARE (INTRO) - ALL
THAT YOU ARE (DEMO) - FORGET TO REMEMBER (INTRO) - FORGET TO REMEMBER (ACOUSTIC) - KING OF PAIN (INTRO) - KING OF
PAIN

KING OF HEARTS Compact Disc SBM 88697112042
YOU'RE THE ONE - HEARTBREAK RADIO - WE'LL TAKE THE NIGHT - CRYING - AFTER THE LOVE HAS GONE - LOVE IN TIME - | DROVE
ALL NIGHT - WILD HEARTS RUN OUT OF TIME - COMING HOME - CARELESS HEART (ORIGINAL DEMO) - LIFE FADES AWAY
MYSTERY GIRL Compact Disc SBM 88697112032

YOU GOT IT - IN THE REAL WORLD - (ALL | CAN DO IS) DREAM YOU - A LOVE SO BEAUTIFUL - CALIFORNIA BLUE - SHE'S A MYSTERY
TO ME - COMEDIANS, THE - ONLY ONE, THE - WINDSURFER - CARELESS HEART

THE PAVAROTTI STORY Compact Disc UMA 4758177
AND WHEN DID YOU LAST SEE YOUR FATHER? Compact Disc MGM SILCD1254
MARCH THROUGH DARKNESS Compact Disc MGM GMDO08
100 GREATEST TV THEMES VOLUME 2 Compact Disc MGM SILCD1240
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AUSTRALIAN CONTEMPORARY BLUES Compact Disc

HRD HRDM0029

DISSIN" ME [DEAN HAITANI] - BUSINESS OF NOTHIN' [GUNTHER GORMAN] - AIN'T IT STRANGE [DENNIS WILSON] - PISTOLERO [MARK
TINSON] - MARCHIN' WITH MARTIN LUTHER [JOE DOLCE] - ROSS RIVER BLUES [ROWLEY O'BRIEN] - SIMPLY YOU AND ME [ERNIE VAN
VEEN] - JUST FOR YOU [ATHERTON BROTHERS, THE] - REMEMBER [NGARIKI] - CRUSIN' [STEVE PLATER] - | GOT JOY [SEAN HALE] -
WARM ME UP [PHIL MANNING] - BLUE DAYS [BOUNTY HUNTERS] - THIS SONG [FIRE ON THE HILL] - HOT ‘N' COLD BLUES [MOONDOG
BLUES] - CAN'T FIND IT [MICHAEL PEAKER] - UNDERGROUND SHUFFLE [DOC SPAN] - DESPERATION [WENDY COCHRANE]

BEST CHRISTMAS 100 Compact Disc EMI 3101360
COASTAL CHILL '08 Compact Disc EMI 5146322
DISCO HEAVEN Compact Disc EMI HEDKO72
DISNEY CHANNEL CHRISTMAS HITS Compact Disc EMI 5089222

ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE [MILEY CYRUS] - GIRL OF MY DREAMS [JONAS BROTHERS] - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY
LITTLE CHRISTMAS [CHEETAH GIRLS, THE] - LAST CHRISTMAS [ASHLEY TISDALE] - THIS CHRISTMASTIME [CORBIN BLEU] - HOME
FOR THE HOLIDAYS (ALBUM VERSION) [KEKE PALMER] - BEST TIME OF THE YEAR (ALBUM VERSION) [CHRISTY CARLSON ROMANO] -
RUN RUDOLPH RUN (ALBUM VERSION) [BILLY RAY CYRUS] - CELEBRATE LOVE (ALBUM VERSION) [JORDAN PRUITT] - LET IT SNOW
(ALBUM VERSION) [LUCAS GRABEEL] - JINGLE BELLS (A HIP-HOP CAROL) (ALBUM VERSION) [KYLE MASSEY] - GREATEST TIME OF
YEAR [ALY & AJ] - CHRISTMAS VACATION (ALBUM VERSION) [MONIQUE COLEMAN] - I'LL BE HOME FOR CHRISTMAS (ALBUM VERSION)

[DREW SEELEY]

HITS & STARS Compact Disc SBM 88697167052
IT'S ALL ABOUT HOUSE MUSIC! VOL. 1 Compact Disc SHK VPR045
MOST BEAUTIFUL CROONERS, THE Compact Disc MRA 590972
MOST BEAUTIFUL DIVAS, THE Compact Disc MRA 590982
MOST BEAUTIFUL CELTIC, THE Compact Disc MRA 590992
MOST BEAUTIFUL VOICES OF THE CENTURY, THE Compact Disc MRA 591002
PEOPLE TAKE WARNING! MURDER BALLADS & DISASTER Compact Disc MGM TSQ1875
SONGS 1913-1938

PSYCHOPATHICS FROM OUTER SPACE - PART 3 Compact Disc SHK CTX375CD
PURE CLASSICAL Compact Disc EMI 5083092

ADAGIO FOR STRINGS OP. 11 [EUGENE ORMANDY] - PIANO SONATA NO. 14 IN C SHARP MINOR OP. 27 NO. 2 "MOONLIGHT" | ADAGIO
SOSTENUTO - EXCERPT [MOURA LYMPANY] - PAVANE OP. 50 (ORCH. VERSION, 1887) [GARETH MORRIS] - FOUR SEASONS -
CONCERTO NO. 4 IN F MINOR 'WINTER' (II:LARGO), THE [RICCARDO MUTI] - FLOWER DUET FROM LAKME (REMASTERISé EN 1987)
[ORCHESTRE DU THEATRE NATIONAL DE L'OPéRA COMIQUE - ALAIN LOMBARD - MADY MESPLE - DANIELLE MILLET] - JESU, JOY OF
MAN'S DESIRING (FROM CANTATA NO. 147) [SUNG IN GERMAN] (1989 DIGITAL REMASTER) [KING'S COLLEGE CHOIR, CAMBRIDGE] -
SUITE NO. 3 IN D MAJOR BWV 1068: AIR [SIR NEVILLE MARRINER] - CARNIVAL OF THE ANIMALS: AQUARIUM, THE [SCOTTISH
NATIONAL ORCHESTRA] - FOUR SEASONS, CONCERTO NO. 1 IN E (LA PRIMAVERA/ SPRING) RV269 (OP. 8 NO. 1): lll. ALLEGRO, THE
[CAMERATA LYSY GSTAAD] - FUR ELISE [JOHN OGDON] - ADAGIO IN G MINOR (REALISED GIAZOTTO) EXCERPT [SIR NEVILLE
MARRINER] - lll. ADAGIO (1995 DIGITAL REMASTER) [SIR JOHN BARBIROLLI] - PEER GYNT - INCIDENTAL MUSIC OP. 23: PRELUDE (ACT
IV) (MORNING) [LUCIA POPP] - BELLE NUIT, 6 NUIT D'AMOUR (BARCAROLLE) (1989 DIGITAL REMASTER) [ANDRE CLUYTENS] - 3
GYMNOPéDIES: 1. LENT ET DOULOUREUX [ANGELA BROWNRIDGE] - IV. PIE JESU (1993 DIGITAL REMASTER) [ROBERT CHILCOTT] -
AIR FROM WATER MUSIC SUITE NO.1 [RICCARDO MUTI] - MéDITATION (1988 DIGITAL REMASTER) [MARTIN MILNER] - BALLET IN D
MINOR (DANCE OF THE BLESSED SPIRITS): (FLUTE SOLO) (1992 DIGITAL REMASTER) [SIR NEVILLE MARRINER] - SUITE
BERGAMASQUE: CLAIR DE LUNE [MOURA LYMPANY] - PLANETS - SUITE H125 (OP. 32): 2. VENUS, THE BRINGER OF PEACE (ADAGIO),
THE [PHILHARMONIA ORCHESTRA] - SWAN (1993 DIGITAL REMASTER), THE [OSIAN ELLIS] - IN PARADISUM (REQUIEM OP. 48; 1893
VERSION, ED. JOHN RUTTER) [CAMBRIDGE KING'S COLLEGE CHOIR] - CHANSON DE MATIN OP. 15 NO. 2 (1985 DIGITAL REMASTER)
[SIR ADRIAN BOULT] - VARIATIONS ON AN ORIGINAL THEME 'ENIGMA' OP. 36: IX. NIMROD (A. J. JAEGER) [LONDON PHILHARMONIC
ORCHESTRA (LPO)] - CONCIERTO DE ARANJUEZ: ADAGIO - OPENING [JULIAN BREAM] - SERENADE NO. 13 IN G, 'EINE KLEINE
NACHTMUSIK' K525: Il. ROMANZE (ANDANTE) [SIR NEVILLE MARRINER] - Il. ADAGIO UN POCO MOSSO FROM PIANO CONCERTO NO. 5,
IN E FLAT 'EMPEROR' OP. 73 (EXTRACT) [ALCEO GALLIERA] - CANON IN D [ACADEMY OF ST. MARTIN IN THE FIELDS] - NOCTURNE
FROM STRING QUARTET NO.2 IN D [SIR NEVILLE MARRINER] - INTERMEZZO FROM CAVALLERIA RUSTICANA [RICCARDO MUTI] -
RHAPSODY ON A THEME OF PAGANINI OP. 43 [SIR SIMON RATTLE] - VIOLIN CONCERTO IN D OP. 77: II. ADAGIO [VERNON HANDLEY] -
MESSIAH HWV56: PASTORAL SYMPHONY (LARGHETTO E MEZZO PIANO) [SIR CHARLES MACKERRAS] - HUMMING CHORUS (ACT II)
(1987 DIGITAL REMASTER) [ROYAL OPERA HOUSE COVENT GARDEN CHORUS] - PETITE VALSE [PAUL EDMUND DAVIES] -
SCHINDLER'S LIST - THEME [TASMIN LITTLE/NEW WORLD PHILHARMONIC/IAIN SUTHERLAND] - Il. LARGO (OPENING) FROM
SYMPHONY NO. 9 IN E MINOR 'FROM THE NEW WORLD' B178 (OP. 95) [SIR CHARLES MACKERRAS] - DANCE OF THE SYLPHS FROM LA
DAMNATION DE FAUST (ACT Il) [SIR NEVILLE MARRINER] - ON HEARING THE FIRST CUCKOO IN SPRING (1992 DIGITAL REMASTER)
[HALLE ORCHESTRA] - SYMPHONY NO. 6 IN F 'PASTORAL' OP. 68: V. ALLEGRETTO (SHEPHERDS' HYMN) (ABBREV. VERSION)
[PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA] - I1. SICILIANO (1992 DIGITAL REMASTER) [MICHEL DEBOST] - ROMANCE FROM THE GADFLY [TASMIN
LITTLE] - SALVE REGINA (CANTO GREGORIANO) (REMASTERISé EN 1994) [SCHOLA DES PéRES DU ST ESPRIT DU GRAND
SCOLASTICAT CHEVILLY - LUCIEN DEISS] - KYRIE FROM OFFICE OF EASTER (CANTO GREGORIANO) (REMASTERISé EN 1994)
[LUCIEN DEISS C.S.SP.] - SONG FOR ATHENE [WINCHESTER CATHEDRAL CHOIR/DAVID HILL] - AVE MARIA (ELLENS GESANG Ill) D839
(1988 DIGITAL REMASTER) [GERALD MOORE] - LARK ASCENDING (OPENING) (1987 DIGITAL REMASTER), THE [NEW PHILHARMONIA
ORCHESTRA]

PURE OPERA Compact Disc EMI 5083322

TURANDOT (ACT Ill): NESSUN DORMA [JOSé CARRERAS] - L RAN LA LE RA...LARGO AL FACTOTUM (FIGARO) (2002 DIGITAL
REMASTER) [LAURA SARTI] - OVERTURE (1988 DIGITAL REMASTER) [HERBERT VON KARAJAN] - La CI DAREM LA MANO (DON
GIOVANNI/ZERLINA) (1987 DIGITAL REMASTER) [GOTTLOB FRICK] - GLORIA ALL'EGITTO, AD ISIDE (POPOLO/SACERDOQTI) (2001
DIGITAL REMASTER) [MONTSERRAT CABALLE] - AN IHRE PLATZE, MEINE DAMEN UND HERRN!
(MUSIKLEHRER/PRIMADONNA/KOMPONIST) (1999 DIGITAL REMASTER) [ELISABETH SCHWARZKOPF] - RUSALKA: SONG TO THE
MOON (ACT 1) [LUCIA POPP] - MARCIA TRIONFALE (ORCHESTRA) (2001 DIGITAL REMASTER) [MONTSERRAT CABALLE] - UN BEL DI
VEDREMO (BUTTERFLY) (2002 DIGITAL REMASTER) [RENATA SCOTTO] - CORO A BOCCA CHIUSA/HUMMING CHORUS (2002 DIGITAL
REMASTER) [MARIO RINAUDOQ] - COUPLETS: "VOTRE TOAST, JE PEUX VOUS LE RENDRE" (1985 DIGITAL REMASTER) [MARIA CALLAS]
- O MIO BABBINO CARO (LAURETTA) (1992 DIGITAL REMASTER) [GABRIELE SANTINI] - Si. MI CHIAMANO MIMI (MIMI/RODOLFO) (2001
DIGITAL REMASTER) [SIR THOMAS BEECHAM] - LAMOUR EST UN OISEAU REBELLE (HABANERA) (1985 DIGITAL REMASTER) [NICOLAI
GEDDA] - LA TRAVIATA, ACT 1: BRINDISI: LIBIAMO NE' LIET! CALICI [RICCARDO MUTI] - LA BOHeME, 'BOHEMIAN LIFE": CHE GELIDA
MANINA [ROBERTO ALAGNA] - MEIN HERR MARQUIS, EIN MANN WIE SIE... (ADELE/CHOR) (1999 DIGITAL REMASTER) [HELMUT KREBS]
- INTERMEZZO (ORCHESTRA) (1997 DIGITAL REMASTER) [TULLIO SERAFIN] - LA TRAVIATA, ACT 1, SCENA, ARIA E FINALE, FINALE:
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WHITEHEAD,
JONATHAN
YOUNG DIVAS

CABALETTA: SEMPRE LIBERA [AMBROSIAN OPERA CHORUS] - BELLE NUIT, 6 NUIT D'AMOUR (BARCAROLLE) (1989 DIGITAL
REMASTER) [ANDRE CLUYTENS] - SUZEL, BUON DI (1987 DIGITAL REMASTER) [LUCIANO PAVAROTTI] - LA DONNA é MOBILE (DUCA)
(1996 DIGITAL REMASTER) [PHILHARMONIA ORCHESTRA] - | CAPULETI E I MONTECCHI, ATTO PRIMA SCENA 2: OH! QUANTE VOLTE
(GIULIETTA) [ORCH.OF ROYAL OPERA HOUSE COVENT GARDEN] - DIE ZAUBERFLOTE K620, ACT II: PA-PA-GENA! ... PA-PA-GENO!
(PAPAGENO, PAPAGENA) [BERNARD HAITINK] - DIE ZAUBERFLOTE K620, ACT II: DER HOLLE RACHE (KGNIGIN) [EDITA GRUBEROVA] -
COME SCOGLIO (FIORDILIGI) (2000 DIGITAL REMASTER) [PHILHARMONIA ORCHESTRA] - E LUCEVAN LE STELLE (1997 DIGITAL
REMASTER) [ORCH. DE LA SOC.DES CONCERTS DU CONSERV.] - DIE ZAUBERFLGTE K620, ACT II: ACH, ICH FiHL'S, ES IST
ENTSCHWUNDEN (PAMINA) [SYMPHONIEORCHESTER DES BAYERISCHER RUNDFUNK] - PRELUDE FROM LOHENGRIN (1997 DIGITAL
REMASTER) [HERBERT VON KARAJAN] - LE NOZZE DI FIGARO, ACT 1: NON PIu ANDRAI [THOMAS ALLEN] - ARIA: MADAMINA, IL
CATALOGO & QUESTO (LEPORELLO) (2002 DIGITAL REMASTER) [PHILHARMONIA ORCHESTRA] - ANDREA CHENIER: LA MAMMA
MORTA (ACT Ill) [KIRI TE KANAWA] - TREULICH GEFUHRT ZIEHET DAHIN (CHOR) (1997 DIGITAL REMASTER) [BERLINER
PHILHARMONIKER] - MARIE THERES'!...HAB'MIR'S GELOBT (SOPHIE/OCTAVIAN/MARSCHALLIN) (2001 DIGITAL REMASTER) [ELISABETH
SCHWARZKOPF] - MANON, ACTE 2: EN FERMANT LES YEUX JE VOIS La BAS (DES GRIEUX) [ROBERTO ALAGNA] - GLOIRE
IMMORTELLE (CHORUS) (SOLDIERS' CHORUS) (2003 DIGITAL REMASTER) [PARIS OPERA ORCHESTRA] - O VATERLAND...DA GEH' ICH
ZU MAXIM (ACT 1) (1987 DIGITAL REMASTER) [SYMPHONIE ORCHESTER GRAUNKE MUNCHEN] - LE NOZZE DI FIGARO [ANN MURRAY] -
TORNAMI A DIR CHE M'AMI (NORINA/ERNESTO) (1996 DIGITAL REMASTER) [AMBROSIAN OPERA CHORUS] - ORFEO ED EURIDICE
(VIENNA VERSION, 1762), ACT Ill, SCENE 1: CHE FARO SENZA EURIDICE? (ORFEO) [AGNES BALTSA] - INNEGGIAMO, IL SIGNOR NON &
MORTO (SANTUZZA/CHORUS/MAMMA LUCIA) (1997 DIGITAL REMASTER) [EBE TICOZZI] - MASSENET: WERTHER: TOUTE MON aME
EST La!...POURQUOI ME RéVEILLER 6 SOUFFLE DU PRINTEMPS? (WERTHER) [LONDON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA (LSO)] - DIDO AND
AENEAS, ACT 1: SCENE: THE PALAST: AH! BELINDA, | AM PRESS'D WITH TORMENT (DIDO) [CAMILLA TILLING] - BENVENUTO CELLINI,
ACT 1 - DEUXIEME TABLEAU, SCENE 10: AIR - CETTE SOMME T'EST DUE (ASCANIO/CELLINI/ [ORCHESTRE NATIONAL DE FRANCE] - IL
TROVATORE, PARTE PRIMA - IL DUELLO, SCENA PRIMA: DI DUE FIGLI VIVEA PADRE BEATO (FERRANDO/FAMIGLI [ROBERTO ALAGNA]
- PORGY AND BESS, ACT 2, SCENE 3: | WANTS TO STAY HERE [CRAIG RUTTENBERG] - L'AMOUR! L'AMOUR!...AH! LEVE-TOI SOLEIL!
(1994 DIGITAL REMASTER) [FRANCO CORELLI] - AH! PER SEMPRE |0 Tl PERDEI (RICCARDO) (1997 DIGITAL REMASTER) [CORO DEL
TEATRO ALLA SCALA DI MILANO] - PORGY AND BESS, ACT 1, SCENE 1: SUMMERTIME [CRAIG RUTTENBERG] - VISSI D'ARTE (1989
DIGITAL REMASTER) [ORCH. DE LA SOC.DES CONCERTS DU CONSERYV.] - LA RONDINE: CHI IL BEL SOGNO DI DORETTA (ACT I)
[MONTSERRAT CABALLE] - A MIDSUMMER NIGHT'S DREAM OP. 64, ACT TWO: | HAVE REAS'NABLE GOOD EAR IN MUSIC
(BOTTOMI/TYTANIA) [CITY OF LONDON SINFONIA] - AU FOND DU TEMPLE SAINT (TEMPLE DUET) (NADIR, ZURGA) (1990 DIGITAL
REMASTER) [PARIS OPERA ORCHESTRA] - RECITAR! VESTI LA GIUBBA (CANIO) (1987 DIGITAL REMASTER) [RICCARDO MUTI] -
L'INCORONAZIONE DI POPPEA, ACT THREE, SCENE 8: PUR TI MIRO [RICHARD HICKOX] - DIE WALKURE - RIDE OF THE VALKYRIES
(CONCERT VERSION) [KARL ANTON RICKENBACHER] - UN CORO E TERMINIAM LA SCENA... TUTTO NEL MONDO & BURLA
(FALSTAFF/FORD/TUTTI) (1999 DIGITAL REMASTER [LUIGI ALVA]

RECEIVE THE POWER: SONGS OF FAITH AND LOVE Compact Disc SBM 88697191902
SO FRESH: THE HITS OF SUMMER 2008 + THE BEST OF 2007  Compact Disc SBM 88697198912
Compact Disc SBM 88697198902
SONG OF AMERICA Compact Disc MGM 1206546
THE BIGGEST BBQ ALBUM 2 Compact Disc SBM 88697125872
THE UNDERGROUND 2008: CELEBRATING A CLUBBING Compact Disc EMI MOSCD153
PHENOMENON
GREEN WING ORIGINAL TV SOUNDTRACK Compact Disc MGM SILCD1245
NEW ATTITUDE Compact Disc SBM 88697205862

GOT TO BE REAL - IF | CAN'T HAVE YOU - TURN ME LOOSE - | CAN'T WAIT - JUMP (FOR MY LOVE) - LOVE WILL LEAD YOU BACK -
CHAIN REACTION - NEW ATTITUDE - I'M SO EXCITED - TELL IT TO MY HEART - DEAR SANTA (BRING ME A MAN THIS CHRISTMAS)

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 26th November 2007

BEYONCE
BLOCK, RORY
CAREY, MARIAH
GEREMIA, PAUL
HAWKINS, ERNIE
HELLYEAH
INCUBUS

KECK, TONY
MANX, HARRY
MCMANUS, TONY
RIEU, ANDRE
SOKOLOW, FRED

VAI, STEVE
VARIOUS

THE BEYONCE EXPERIENCE LIVE SBM 88697180879
GUITAR ARTISTRY OF RORY BLOCK MGM VEST13108
THE ADVENTURES OF MIMI UMA 1752270
GUITAR ARTISTRY OF PAUL GEREMIA MGM VEST13109
GUITAR ARTISTRY OF ERNIE HAWKINS: BLUES AND RAGTIME GUITAR MGM VEST13106
BELLOW THE BELT SBM 88697175449
LOOK ALIVE SBM 88697203289
GUITAR ARTISTRY OF TONY KECK: TOUCH TECHNIQUE MGM VEST13105
GUITAR ARTISTRY OF HARRY MANX MGM VEST13110
GUITAR ARTISTRY OF TONY MCMANUS: CELTIC FINGERSTYLE GUITAR MGM VEST13107
ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND UMA 1743938
MUSIC OF JOHNNY CASH FOR FINGERPICKING GUITAR, THE MGM GW508
OPEN TUNINGS FOR BEGINNERS MGM GW414
VISUAL SOUND THEORIES SBM 88697174389
THE ANNUAL 2008 EMI MOSADVD003
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